Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B

.

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Compary number
PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock’s 00290792
Stores Limited)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number

Chancery Division, Companies Court 403/2012

[ful] name of court)

We
Chnistine Laverty Richard Flermung Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP KPMGLLP
8 Salisbury Square 8 Salishwry Square 8 Sahsbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britanma Quay
EC4Y SBB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardff CF10 4AX

Administrators of the above campany attach a progress report for the penod

fram to

19 January 2013 18 July 2013

('(d Bog ta

Signed
Joint Admimistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donothaveto give any contact mformaticn in Shedagh Richardson
the bax cpposte but if you do, ¢ will help Companies KPMGLLP
House to contact you if there 13 a query on the form. Arlington Business Park
The contact mformation that you give will be visible to Theale
searchers of the public record Reading
RGT7 45D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

When you have campleted end signed this form, please sand it tothe Registrar of Compantes at.-

.

09/08/2013 #125
COMPANIES HOUSE

FRIDAY




Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company mumber
Dorsman Estates Co Limited 00368352
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division, Companies Court 402/2012
[full ngme of court]

We

Chnistine Laverty Richard Flemng Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP

8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London Londen Britannia Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y SBB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX

Admumnistrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

19 January 2013 18 July 2013

fFa Bt

Signed
Joint Admunistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donothaveto give eny contact micemation in Sheilagh Richardson
the box opposite but if you do, ¢ will help Companies KPMG LLP
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form Arlington Business Park
The contact nformation that you give willbevisibleto Theale
searchers of the public record Reading
RG74SD
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companes at -

Cormpanles House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardifT




Rule2.116

Form 2.33B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Name of Company Comparty mumber
PGL Realisations plc (formerly The Peacock 03300987
Group plc)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
401 of 2012
[full narme of court)
@Inset  LWe (a)
nmme(erd  Christine Laverty Richard Flemung Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
address(es)of KPMG LLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP
admmistrator(s) 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Brtanma Quay
ECAY 8BB ECAY 8BB ECAY 8BB Cardff CF104AX
(®) Insert name and
eddress of the .
registered office of having been appointed administrators of PGL Reahsations plc (formerly The Peacock Group plc) c/o

compmy KPMGLLP, Arhngton Business Park, Theale, Reading RG7 45D

©@hsatdateof On 19 Jamary 2012 by the directors

appomiment
(D insert name of
sppointor/appheant

hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the administration shall end on 19 July 2013

@ Insert date and a copy of the court order 18 attached.
LWe attach to this notice a copy of the final progress repaort.
Signed
izl [’/ o Beqle
Joint Admurustrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donothavelo give eny contoct mformaton m the | Kelly Hanes
box oppoate but of you do, it wmil help Campames House | wpa{G LLP
to contact you 1f there 15 a query onthe fom. The
coantact mformation that you give will be misible to Arlington Business Park
searchers of the public record Theale
G74SD
er DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

*A2EDIKTU”

ve completed and signed this form, please send it tothe Regustrer of Campanies at

House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF1430Z DX 33050 Cardxy

AO 09/08/2013 #124

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2.116 Form 2 33B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Name of Comparry Cormpary murmnber
PStores Realisations Lumted (formerly 00290792
Peacock's Stores Limited)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
403 of 2012
{£ull nzme of court)
@)Inset  L/'We (a)
nome(®)s«nd  Christine Laverty Richard Flenmung Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
eddress(esyof KPMG LLP KPMG LLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP
sdmmstrator(s) 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
Lendon London London Britenma Quay
EC4Y S8BB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX
(b) Insert name and
‘dmlo ﬂ_‘;“;uo’:. having been appointed adminustrators of PStores Realisations Lumited (formerly Peacock's Stores
8 campmy Limited) ¢/o KPMG LLP, Arlington Busmess Park, Theale, Reading RG7 45D
© nset dateof  On 19 January 2012 by the directors
appomtment
() insert name of
nppowntor/epplicarnt
(6) Insert date hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the admunistration shall end on 19 July 2013
and a copy of the court order 1s attached.
LWe attach to this notice a copy of the final progress report.
Signed
gn t-’( o 74 ) {a
Joint Administrator
Dated % August 2013
Contact Detalls:
You donothaveto give any contact nformation m the Kelly Haines
box opposite bul if you da, it will help Carpamies House | kppMG LLP
to contact you if there 1s a query onthe foom. The
cantact mformaticn that you give will be visible to Arlington Business Park
searchers of the public record Theale
Reading RG7 4SD
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

When yeu have canpleted and signed thus form, please send # to the Regisirar of Campenies at.

Campanfes House, Crovwn Way, Cardiff CF143UZ DX 33050 CardiT




Rule 2.116

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Form 2.33B

Name of Company Company rumber
Dorsman Estates Co Limited 00368352
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
402 of 2012
[full name of court]
(@) Inset  LWe (2)
name()and  Christing Laverty Richard Flenung Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
address{es)of  KPMG LLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

admmustrator(s) 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Brtanma Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB CardfY CF104AX

(b) Insert name and

sddressofthe 1.y, been appomnted admumistrators of Dorsman Estates Co Lirmted ¢/o KPMG LLP, Arlington

registered office of
company

Business Park, Theate, Reading RG7 48D

(c)Insat dateof  On 19 January 2012 by the directors

appomtment
(D) insert name of

sppontor/applicant
(e) Insest date

E¥We attach to this notice a copy of the final progress report.

hereby mive notice that the court hag ordered that the adrumistration shall end on 19 July 2013
and a copy of the court order 1s attached,

Signed fa Ben .
Joint Admunistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Detalls:
You donothave to give any cantact mformeticn in the Kelly Haines
box opposite but if you do, it will help Compames House KPMG LLP

to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the foem. The
contact mformation that you give will be visbleto
searchers of the public record

Arlington Business Park
Theale
Reading RG7 48D

Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2

DX Exchange

you have comp leted and signed this famm, plesse send it Lothe Regrstrar of Campanies at

mies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

*AZEDIKTM® Jd

A1 09/08/2013 #123
COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff




L pomasar SUBY Iy AINUS SSMS B BANRIBAOCD [BUCHELEIU| DN UM PEIEIUIE SUUY JBQLIOW JUBPUBCETUI JO HOMIBL DN BU) 0 LUl Joquiow 2 pug 477 000N SNdX 16 Areiprsgns e 5 ‘dysioured Amigen el i B d11 DN £102Q

SUONRJISIUILIPE B} JO JoNpuod ay) Jo woday siy) jo pedsal ul uossad Aue 0] Aljigen Aue 1daoor jou |Im pue AIgisuodsal AUB aWNSSE 10U S30P 417 OWdM
‘me| Aq paniwtad Jusixs 1$o| Ny aY) 0} ‘puE Way} o} [euosiad ale siglepinbi uior pajuiodde Ajuanbasqns sy pue SJOJENSIUIIPY JUIOL JauLIo) auy) jo siuauuiodde oy

s8|epA PUB pugiBug Ul SJUBJUNODDY paJaley) JO ajnisu| ay) Aq Jauonnoeld AJUSAOSUI UE SE 1O 0) pasuoyine
SI 9|A0g P UONBIDOSSY SIBUCHIORIH ADUBA[OSU| BU} AQ stauonnoeld AJusajosul Se 198 0} pasuouine ale adod ueyleuor pue Buiws|{ pieyary ‘Alaae supsuyd

vostad uyans Aue o) godau sy 30 1vadsas ul Appiqer) Aue jdsooe jou [jim pue Ajjigisucdsal AUB SWINSSE J0U Op SICIBASIUILPY JUIOT 8Y) ‘Me| AQ pajiuuad Jusixo
IS9INY BU} G1 3SU UMD S} B OS S90pP 986} SB|Ny A2UBA|OSU| BUY) JOpUN UBL) JaYlo 1X8juod Aue ur Jo asodind Jaulo Aue Joj pwodey sy uo Ajde. 0} sesooyo Jey; uosiad
AUy S10)p3JD IO} SOWOIINO [eNOB ay) 0} Sk aouepinb se uodn paijal aq Jouued pue Ajuo sAljeASN||l 818 JOodal SIL} Ul POPN|OUI SICHPA.D 10} SALU0ING pajeiunss Auy

dnolb swes ay} ul seiuedwod JaY)0 Jo pajiwi 07) S)BIST UBWSIO( Palilul] SUCHESI|EaY S2I10)Sd ‘0jd SuoiBSI|Eay 19 Ul 1SaIajut JeIouBUly
Aue 10 JO 1gap 8Y} 0} UONE[BI LI UOISIOAP JusW)SdAUI AUB WLIOJUI 0] ‘pasn aq 0] 2]qe)ins Jou si pue ‘pasn Buieq jo uonejdwa)ucd ui pasedald uaaq Jou sey Woday siy),

PaIu0o Jau1o Aue ui Jo ‘gsodind sayjo

Aue 10} 10 ‘uosiad Jayjo Aue Aq uodn paijal aq 0} ||qeyns jou s} asodind Jalyjo ou 10} pue ‘sucnensiuWpe ay) jo ssalboid ayy uo ajepdn ue yyum siojipaso apiacld

0} 9861 sany Aouaajosu| ay) Japun Anp Aonie)s JIst) Yim A|dwa 0) A[9j0s ‘pajiwi 07 $8JBlST UBWSIOg puE pajilli] SUONESIEaY $810)5d 'old suonesijeay 19d j0
s10}epinbi JUIOr SE 82140 W1 MOU SJOJEIISIULPY JUlor au) Apawlo) ‘adod ueyleuor pue apfog pg ‘Buiwia)4 pieyory 'Ausae sunsuyd Aq paledaid usaq sey poday siy)

poday siy) Inoqy :93110N




ponsasal slyBy Ty AIue SSIMS B BANEIS000D [BUDNBUIBIUL DM (I POTEI|E SULIl ISGUIBWI JUBPUSABPL) JO GMIBY DN BU) JO LK Joquiaw & pug 4] 3daing SWdX jo Are1pisans e 1 'diysreuned AjiGe|| POIRU XN B d7 DN 4020

£10Z Alerugad v
pajep (papuswe se) 986 S9Ny Aouanjosu| syl o /b 2
ainy o) uensind sauedwos) sy} Jo S10paId 0} woday

SJOpU3| JO 31eJIpUAS
® JO jleyaq uo a9)sni) AJLNdSs Se 0|4 yueq sAejoleqg

(popuate se) 986 | SNy ASUaAlOSU| Sy L
pajilLI SUoNesI|eay A0S

o1d suonesieay 19d

adod ueyleuof pue sifog p3 'AHsABT sunsuyd
dT1 OWdIM

SWIOISNY) 9 ONUSASY WH

ZLozsnbny g1

palep {papuswe Se) ggeL S|y AJUSAOSU| Y} 40 /¥ Z
ainy o} juensind saruedwo? ay) Jo si0Npald 0] Hoday

Hodoy
ssaibold puooag

10}Ipai1] painsag
sajny

S8101Sd

19d

sl10jepinbiq
ONdM

JHINH

Hoday
ssaiboud 1sa4

Alaanoadsas (papuswe se)
9861 S9|NY ADUIA|OSU| BU) PUEB 986 L 10V AOUBAIOSU| 8} JO |G SINPIYOS ‘9861 10V Aouanjosu] 8y} 0} ale s8Ny Jo sydeibered ‘suoioag o) woday Siyl Ul Sauslajel ey

{pawn (d]) WA AuauLIDy) paliua] $3I0)S SHO0JEad
pauwi o salelsg uewsioq

{sawedwon ay jo je) suing

Auoyiuy 19N Uy Asjuels pieydry 'si3 abioag Aoy
(Aluo sa1018d) Aomeg pleyory Aylowi

pajiwi 07 S81B)ST UBWSIOg
puUB pajiw] suociesiieay S8I0)Sd ‘oid suonesiesy 19d

. 2i0Z Yolely gl uo
saedwon) ay} JO SIOUPaID UMOUY || 0} Sjge[leAE apew

se ‘(papuawe se) 986 | SaIny ASUSAJOSU| 3L JOEE 2
9Ny PUE 986 19V ADUBAOSU| B} JO |G BINPaYdS ‘6
ydeiBeied 1apun sjesodosd SIOIRASIIILPY JO USIUSIEIS

Z10Z JOo £0F pue gL0Z Jo LOY ‘2102 JO 20t S.ON ‘sausnf
0 oY [BAOY oy} Ul pajuesb S19pI0) UOHBASILILIPY dY |

d11 O Jo adod ueyyeuor
pue siiog p3 'Buag pieyary ‘Alaae aulgsuyo)

(pepuewe se) ggg L 1oV AoUsAjOSU| By L

WM3

uewsioq

810}0alIg

sajuedwol

sjesodosd
,510jRJ}SIVILLIPY

suoneJSIunupYy
10 SI8pI0
uonessIuupy

siojensitiwupy

v

sSwiid} jo Auesso|o




6 paaasas SIYGK Iy AINU SSIMG B ‘SAREIS000D) [BUONBLIGII| DN I PEIRIYE ST} JOQUIBLL JU3pUSdOpUI JO JOMBU DN BUY JO WY JOquaw B puB 477 edoing DWd) Jo Aeprsgns @ &) dyssauiied AiNGel PeIrUl %N @ dT1 OWdH €102 S

G s|iesodold jo sjuawale)s SICIBNSILILPY G
A4 sosuadxa JO S9NPaYIS ¥
£€ sjunoooe sjuswdied pue sydisdsy ¢

sojed Jno abreyd Jo 3npayos

22 Buipnjoul ‘sasA|zue 1500 pue awi SIoIeNSILIIPY Z
£C uoneuIojul AIoJNIBlS |

saoipuaddy
4 ABajesys ainjnj pue SUOREBIISIUIIPE SY]J WO 3IXT
gl uoljesijeals Jo s}son
ol $J0}Ipa1d paindasun 1o} 8W0NO
£l suopeJjsiuiwpe ay} jo awoosno pue ssasboid
Ll Alewiwins aAln2axg
abed

SJUdU0Y




Alewwins aAlln29xg




L PaAIaED) SIUBH Ny AINUS SSIMS B ‘GANEIBCO0S [BUORELUBIL] SNJM WM POIBIILE SULY Joquial JuapLadapul Jo OMIBU DX O} 10 LI JBQUA B pUB dT edoIna S JO Areipisans e &t 'duysioupied Amen polru N 8 477 DY £102 S

, Jojepinbin juior ‘sikogpy =
o ko #57
poubls =

siojepinbr yuior se pajuiodde AInp a1em adod ueyieuor pue ALBABRT eusuyD
‘akog p3 pue €10z AInr 61 ue a%eld jool Buueay pnon syl uonepinbi Alosindwod oju sawedwon sy a2eid o} Bnoo suyy pauonnad ‘9J0j2.5y] 'SIojeASIULPY Y| W

UNoo sy AQ dn punom aq

0} saiuedwon) ay) 10} sjeudordde 1sow P paAsIaq SIOIBASIUILIPY JUIOf Y} SAOUBISWNDIID 8U} W 'alojaiay ] ssiuedwion) ay) sAjossip 0) ajeudoldde jou si 1l ‘speauoo

SNOISUO SO pUE SasILad PloYSSEa| JO JSWIBIISIP U} “IONPaISD PAINISS BU} JO IAUSQ JU) JO) SUCesI|eal JSYHN) O] uone(al w Jejnoided un ‘paajosaiun uigwsal
SIa)JEW SE JBjOsU| 3jnCl IXa UE SE S|gB|IBAE JoU SI uonepinby AJBjunjoa s10ypaJD ‘'saiuedwos) ay) JO SIOPPaId PaInNdasun o} S|GE(IBAR SpUny JSYLN) OU 818 318y} 8oUIS B

podas sy} jo g| abed uo ne jas s1 saluedwon ay) JO YIBS JO SICYP3LID paindasun ay) o} pied spuspiaip ped paquasald jo Alewwns y =
SIOUPSID PRINDISUN SY} O UONNQUISIP Jaypng AUB ag 1ou [IIMm a194) ‘Jiny i predal a4 J0U [Im SI0UP3ID paInoag syl eyl oelayioiang =

£102 uoJew Buunp uayepapun sem saiuedwon
ay} Jo SI0NPaID paIndasun £69'gl 0} puapiaip Hed paquoassid ayp jo uvonnquisip (96| 10V Aouaajosu| ay) Jo 1.9 ainpayos Jo (£)59 ydeibeied o} juensind) sioypaso
painaasun 0} Jed paquasasd ay) Jo uoRNGUISIP B axew o) pajiwlad aq SI0jRISILIWPY By} 1Byl Z10Z J19Q0100 ZZ U0 UNoD) SU) LWIoJ) uonesiuoyine paatadal SuieH =

AJuo s810]G 4 JO SIOHPaIS ||B 81am SIO)paId [enuassyeld eyl |In} w pied uaaq SABY SI0)PaID [BNUBISNII W

(seedwod dnoub Jayio wol wnias spuncase o Buney) sawedwos sy 1suiebe
SWIBD $) W jepdoys juesiubis e Jayns 0} JoypalD paindag ay) 10adxa am ‘ucnepinbip ul sansst Buipuelsino ay) Jo uonnjosal Buimo|jo) 1By 9SBD SY) SUIBWSIY &

91l ¢ pue
0Ll ‘It 2 S3INy yim souepioode ul pasedasd usaq sey €10z AN gL 0} £1.0Z AUENUBP G| WO} SUCHEASIUILIPE 81} JO pouad [euy ay) Buuaao podsas sseiboud siy| =

ajepdn ssaiboug

Z10zZ Menugag Zz uo INAAT 0) saruedwon 2y} Jo S19sse pue ssauisng sy Jo Ajuolew ay) plos siojensiuIwpy
ay} '‘Buipen; BuoBuo uym Apuaninouod ued jey) pouad Bunaxiewl poys e Buimoljo) ‘'spodas ssa1b0id Jusnbasgns pue sjesedold SICIBASILILIPY S} uiyym padodal sy »

saedwon auyy Jo sJopang sy Aq uoneddde ue Buimo)|o}
‘2102 Aenuer g1 uo soiuediuos) sy} JO SIOIBISIMLIPY JUIOP SB pajuiodde a1am 477 9N 10 9dod uelieuor pue gjlog p3 ‘Buiwald pJeydry ‘AJoAe] aunsuyn =

punoibyoeg

Alewiwins aAI3no9xg




suoljesjsiuiuipe
9y} Jo ssauboud




£l peasese) sJ6u iy Apue sswg B 'eanesadoog [RUDRELIBILE DN LI POIBIEIE St JSQUIBLE JUOPUSASDU] O HIOMIBU DM DUl JO iy Jaquiew € PUE g1 odoing DI 10 Aeipisqns & si ‘djysieuped A1jI[GeN PRl SN B &7 WA £L02

sJ0jepinbi ey AQ pasijeuly aq |im pue uonepinbi) Aq peioaye aq Jou |Im sanssi agusdl Buipue)sino Auy =

swa} Juswubisse piepue)s-uou o} suonenofsu Bugsisse pue sausnb piojpue] Buuemsue 'senssi Jueuay-qns BuilBeuew ‘Jaao Buipjoy sie jey) sases| Bundajoid
Aq ssso0ad Juswubisse ases| ay) papoddns os[e aaey sioleLSILILPY aY] {82Ua21] JO SWIS) BU} J8pun WAAT AQ papuny) asueinsul pue ableys so1AI9s ‘Jual
Joj uoliw ¢ /|3 Buejoy syuswAed Bunuasaidss ‘spiojpue| 0} sjuswied sjesedas Q0G' | 1SOW|e pabeuew SIOJRASILILPY 8y} ‘83Ua0I| 8Y) Jo uolendxs ay) o) 10U =

sprojpue| aapadsal 18y) 0} $210)S JN0Y 953LY) JO SOSES| BU) JSpUSLINS 0} palayo AjJuanbasqns aaeY SIOJBNSILILIPY 84 85Uadl|
ay} jo Andxa uodn MAAT AQ POSOD S19M S2I0JS 859Y) pue paubisSEUN pauBlial SISEI) SISUM SDI0}S JN0J au) pajuem sabuo) ou Aay} 1ey) papioap WA Andxs
Jo ajep ayl Aq AT 01 paubisse atam Adnooo o) aousoy [euibuo sy} Aq pasaaco sase9| G9E 91 IO LOE £10Z YIIBW £1 uo pandxa Adnaoo 0] 20uaD) [BUl SINMT

spJojpue] au} ypm sases| Butkpapun sy o Juswubisse ue pajenobiau WAAT 1s|ium aaused uonnguisip JAyuspy oyl pue soipadord
asnoyasem om] ‘2010 peay sy} '{suoissaouod Buipnjoxa) sa401s gee Adnooo o) asusdi| e pajuelb SIOJRASILIWPY 8Y) ‘ssauisng syl Jo [esodsip sy} Bumo|jo4 =

$53204d jJuswiubisse ases| pue Adn>30 0} 8ouadiT]

spodal asay) Jo Aue jo Adoo prey e asinbal nok JI €21 €€ 8110 UC SauleH Ajjay 10BUOD 8ses|d

aJay pajesdal Jou ‘s1oja1sy] ‘ale pue ( Jpd DOV HOdoY 55016014 PuOdes SHO00ESd/LEeUBe/E L aedc0/Tewlo/sn 00 DIy MMMy AR 1B ajge|ieae) Woday sseibold
puossg sy} pue (Jpd ¢ 1 0g-1SNbNe-100d8]-55316010-S310)5- {200 Ead/A0SIAD Y/ (1d/SIHeWNo0 ]/ SUONEDN GNgSaoILy; SIUDISUPUYSONSS[JUS Y[ /W00 DUIdy MVMyJ diy
1e 8|qe|ieAR) Joday ssauibold 15414 au) ‘(Jpd S[ES0d01d-S910)SUJAIOSTADPY/4 O d/STUBWNS0/SUCHEDIGNJ ST/ SIUDISU| PUYSansSs[/Ua/y /W02 Buidy MMM diy

18 ajqejieae) sjesodold SI0IENSILILIPY SU) Ul PISSBIPPE 918 SUOHEASIUIPE a4y Bulnp yyim Jjeap sanssi uiew 8y} pue ss800id SSBUISNG JO |BS AU} JO SPE( 8

sabed Buimo||o} 511 U puE MOJ3q IO 13s ale ABajells SIY] JO UONNISXS Ul PIASIYJR SABY SIOJBJSIVILPY 3U) JBUM JO SiE}e

Juswaalbe ajes sy} JO SULIB) BY) JIIPUN WAAT O} SSBUISNG BY) JO UoIsuURY) 3} Bunenpoes 1siium saiuedwod
8} JO S}OSSE |BNPISal 8Y) wioy suonesijeas Buisiwixew uo snooy o) sem ABajens sioleRsIuIWPY 8y} ‘L0z Alenigad Ul WAL O} ssautsng Jo ajes ey Bumojoy =

{ssauisng jo ajes pue Buipesy Buipnjoul) ABajeng

uonensiuiwpe u buiaq 1811 JNOYIM
dn punom a1am saiuedwoD au j A2yl 89 PJNOM UBY)} S[0YM B SE SIOHPaIDd $AIuRdLOs) ay) JOJ JINSal JONoq B SASIYOE O} SEM SUOIESIUILPE ay) Jo asodind sy =

FAR AR
9z Uo uonEoyIpoW Jnoyym pasordde a1om pue ‘gL.0g YoJew €| uo saiuedwos) ayj JO SIaqUISW PUB SIOJPaID UMOUY ||& O] Juas 819m $(e50doig SICIRISILILDY 9y =

suonesiuiwpe ay} jo asodind pue sjesodold ,siojensSIUNUpPY

suoljejsiuiwpe ay} jo ssalboid




vl poassal syl Iy AINus sSmg B ‘aAnR:adoos) [BUONELLAIU] ONdH HIM PoTRIE Sy raquaw juapuadapL j0 I0MaL DM BU1 O Uit JaqUIBLL @ puB 477 adein3 O J0 Aieipsqns e 5| 'dusiauyed Qmger poiu XN e 411 SWd EI0Z O

1WA JO 33U umoys aJe sjuawied pue s1dioasl 9y S1S02 PATLDJE JUNTIJE OJUI BYE} JOU SSOP PUE SISB] YSED B uo S sjuswAied pue sidisoal jo Junodoe
ay} Jey) ajou aseald ¢ xipuaddy se payseype s L0z AINf g1 0} £1.0zZ Adenuer g} pouad ay) Joj saiuedwod) ay) Jo yoes Joj sjuawded pue sidianal ay) jo sisAleue uy =

sjunosae syuawied pue s1diasay

sesodind Jya 1o} saiuedwon
ayl Jo yoea Jaisibalap 0] }§9as ||Im siolepmnbi ay) ‘paAladal usaq Sey SWooUl IGEXE] [|B 99U 9)Ep 0} spollad jueas|al 8y} J0J PRGNS USAQ SABY SUINJSI YA B

sauedwogy auyy Jo siojepinbry
ayj AQ yum Jjeep aq ued siajew xe) uonesodion jeuy Aue jeyy pue uciepinb ojul paseid Buieg saivedwon) oy 0} uondalgqo ou pey ¥ JBY) PAULIUOD JHINH ®

pspIugns ueaq Ausdal aAeY £10Z UIBW LE 0} Z10Z judy | woly pousd uchensiuilupe ay) Joj Swnjal xe) uonesodioo seuedwon ay) =

LyAjuoijexe |

swiep aimny [enuajod JoA0o 0) apew Buiag 000‘SZ3 JO UOISIAOI [BUOIHIPPE UB YPMm Q00'C I [E10) SWIBD OM] 4] 0} SSIBUINSS 9AI9SaY SUOKRJSILILIPE
a| o pouad Buipel) ayy 0} uonejal Ul spew usaq Buiaey {Swiep |lews |enuaod oM} Jayuny B UIM) SWIBD SOUBINSUI OM] JO SIeMe 818 SIolensiuiwpy syl o

2JUueInsuy|

SOLBA0DS) Saes aIn)ny surebe Yo 19s 9q 0} ale
yoIym saniiqei] Sejes 0s|e pue jual ‘Auouosie pue seb jo Aiddns ay) Joj sebieyos Buipsebal Ajlediouud ‘pajyes aq 0} sani|igel| Bulpey JO J8qINU [[ELWS B UIBWaI 8J8Y| &

slojepinbry eyl AQ pawIBISID alam $ased| asay) ‘uonepinbi Alosindwod oju padeld alem saiuedwon syl a9uUo ‘108194)
'SPIO|PUB| Y} WOL) POAIBID) SEM SSUOUSSI ON S95E9] 9I01S PSSO Buluiewal g uo JSPUSLINS JO Jayo JIay} JO aduejdasse Bunieme a1am SIOENSILIWPY Sy =

sanssi Buipeny pue Apadoad sayyQ

Hodal ssauboud 1511 s10)epinbi ayy u papinold aq [im uonEuLIojUl Jayung uonepinbi| au;

w pansind aq o} snunuod ([ sjieadde asal] tENSOUN S1APNIDUOI (M sieadde Buipue)sine asau uaym o Buiun syl spunyal [RUOCIIPPE JO UCI|iW G| 0F 0} dn 10}

sanuoyne Bunes Buinsind Ajuauns ale Aay) Ing s|eadde Jayung asay] WO PAAISDI 39 |[IM 1BY) SPUNJaI [RUOKIPPE ay) Aluenb o) ajqeun 194 Se ale SJojelisiunupy
Ayl paleD ANysSSa0ans aJe yoiym spunjal pue sieadde Bunes Buipuelsino Jo Jequinu auy) uo Buipuadsp asestou Aew SUOHEASILILPE BY} 0) punyal |EJO} 9y =

spunjol sajey

(‘ju09) suonensiuiwpe ayj jo ssaiboud




S.10}1pa42 paindasun
10} aWo9lnQ




9l pansssos s1yBu iy Anus sSMG B 'BANEIodoO?) [BUOKEIBW XY LI PSIERYIE S JOGLIBL 1LOPLBdapU| JO HI0MIBU M Bl JO tiy Jaquiow & pue ¢ sdong OWdy jo Arjpisqns e 5| dusoued K)IGEI PO YN © d 11 OWdH €102 O

N SISAJRLE SIO)ERSIUNLIDY @amoeg
s301|paLo Aueduiodsaiul 0} sjuewAed puapiap sepnoul  (Q)

ved pequosasd exnQuUISID 01 vonesndds LNe Jo 51500 [eBa; pue eaes aBeisod pue Bunupd snboys Aued pung jo sISOo sePnpPY  (8) BN
Wwo 5 0.L2'62 6L1 (0s) 891 uewWSIog
800 62 2V6'evE 161 {c1) 14174 19d
€0 195'81 9z0'0zZ1 Loy {661) 009 Saicisd
g103j|paid Aypue ujyym peyjwpe  1Aus uiyim @S10}[pasd painaasun mlEIoL — ss046 - 0007
pasnsasun SWIRD panoesun pepjwpe 03 ojqefed jou - ued paquasaid yed pagquoasaigd
o) pjed 30 saquInu |ejo] swie» pamnaasun (3ol [ped paquasald woJj Jasy0 51500
puepjalp 3/d

suopnquysip ped paquasaid

MOI9Q N0 195 $1 soIueduIo)) BU3 J0 YIBS JO) giqeded puspiIAp BU) PUB SIONPaIO PAINoasun JO siejeg =

£10Z yasew Buunp aoeid yooi saiuedwon

8} JO SIOJIPaJD paIndasun £6g°gl 01 puapiaip Yed paquasald ay) Jo uonnquisip (9861 10 ASUBAIOSU| 8Y: Jo L g 9Inpayos o (g)59 ydeiBeled o) Juensind) sio)pald
painoasun o} yed paquasald sy Jo UONNGUISIP B ajew 0} papiuuad aq SIoleasiutupy ay) 1ey; Z1L0Z 1eqoia0 22 U0 UNoo) Sy} W) UONBSUOUINE paaadal BuixeH =

51502 0} 198lgns *000'0093 4O UNOWE wnuixew e o) dn sjeas Buipys e uo pajejnajes si abejuaniad syl (uonesieal
JO S1S00 Jaye) sjasse abieyd Huneoy Jau WoJ) SUONESIES JO 2Jeys abrjuadiad B 0} SI0)IPSID PaINdasUN ajiua Yo/ 1 uondag Jo suoisiacid ped paquosaid oy =

wawAhed ped paquosesd ay) pue siojipald painaasup

$10}1p3ald pPaindasun 10} awolnQ




uoljesijeal Jo S}S09




gl panasas siBi Iy AU SSIMS B 'GANEIA000Y [FUOTELIBIE DX Ui POTRIJUIE SULE) JOGUIBLL JUBPLBIEPUI JO Yromau SN B4l JO UMY JeqUIAU B PUE gT] o00InT S 10 ARipisqns 2 5| djyssouped AIGE pojAUI| ¥ E g1 DG £10Z [

uonensitiupe ay; w Buisue siapew yum Builesp ul ye)s siey) pue wey) Aq usab
Apadoid swn Jo siseq sy} Lo paxy 8q $3J0JSd J0j UONBIUNWAL SJOlRNSILIWPY Y} Jey) pasodoid Z1.0Z aunp GZ UO SIONPSID) |BRuSIa)ald oy Aq paasbe uonnjosaly =

uoneJaunwial SIolensiuIlpPY Ay} JO SISBG 8L Xl 0} '$3I0ISd Ul SI0UPaL) [BUSISJSI- PUB ‘10)IP3ID PAINoag au} JOj S1 ) ‘SIONPSID PAINDIsSUn Su) O} S|GE|(IeAR Spuny
B} OU aq [Im a1y} WS jel seluedwo) sy Jo yoea 1o) (q)(1L)zZs udeiBried JpuN JUSWSJE]S B SPEL BABY SIOJEASIUIIPY SU) SB ‘00| Z 9Ny YIIM 90UEpIODDB U] =

£/1£3 10 sasuadxs pue 699'696°01 3 JO SISOD 8w PaLNIUI M €1.0Z AINP g1 01 Z1L0Z Alenuer g woly polrad sy 1ol ‘el u] =

s)sieioads asnoy-ui 477 SN Woy adIApe Alajes pue yjeay pue suoisuad ‘aakoidwa ‘1A ‘Xe) J0 198d$a) Ul USNEapUR 3IOM Sapnjoul SIL L +9¢3 0 9Bl
Aunoy abeloae ue je suinoy 69, 'z Bunuasaidal 16020013 JO SIS09 SN PALINOUI JEIS JIBY) PUB SIOIRRSIUILPY 8} ‘€102 AINF 81 O} €10z AJenuer 6L pouadayju; =

6 ON ©31981d ADUDAIOSU JO JUBWIBIE)S SIBUOISSSJ0Id AIBADDDY SSaUISNg JO UONEINOSSY auy Aq pauinbas se ‘Auedwo?) yoea 1oy €10z AINC
81 0} INO PALLIED IOM JO SEAJE SNOLIEA 8U} 10} JE)S JO spesb yoea 1) ‘sejel ino abieys pue ‘uads awn jo siskjeus pajiejap e si godas siy) Jo Z xipuaddy se paysepy =

£2P1 €€ 81 1.0 U0 sauleH Aj8) 198jU0d 9seajd Adod B 9yI| pjnom pue apinB sIY) SSO00E 0) S|geUN 8JB NOA )| =

31102 AON M3 6 diS/SAIS/AIBIq [EaluyDa)/SIUSINo0p/EIpa N BIC §1 MMM apy
18 PSURIQO 99 UBS Ydiym Jo Adoo e ‘,s8a4 ,SIOIBRSILIWDY O} pING SIoNpal) v, uoneangnd S[eUocISSajold
K1ar0oay ssauisng JO UOIRIDOSSY aY) Ui usAIB $1 uoBULIOJUI faYUNg 90} Z B[Ny UI N0 }as aJe uonesaunwas 0} Buneas suoisinoid aoualsel Aloymejs sy =

UQIJRJOUNWAI ,SI0)enSILIUPY

1senbai uodn papincid 8q ues s8Nl asay} Jo
1@} |Inj 8y | Hodau siy jo 1die0as 4O $ieam JyBIe UIYIM B0 Z 9Ny YNm 82UBPIOIOE UI JNo?) o) uoieaidde ue Bunjew Aq jqep painoasun ay; Jo {(WIgD S 0HpaID 1BY)
Buipnjour) anfea ut %01 1SB8| J2 YIMm (S)J0ppad paindasun AU Jo JojipalD) painoag Aue Aq pebusjieys aq ues wnuenb auy 1ey papuILIal ale SIONPald ‘uokippe uj =

vodal siyy jo 1diaos jo sAep | Z uyum spew
3 Isnuw }sanbai SIYL Y8Y Z SIMY YIIM S8OUBPIOIIE UI JGIP PAINIBSUN U} JO SN[BA UI 9,6 ISES] JB Yim (S)JOJIP3I0 paInoasun AUB Jo JONpas painoes Aue Aq jsenbal
uodn Jap|oy 89110 Sy} WOy B|qeeA. st pouad sy} Ui 1o} pabieyo sasuadxa JaYo JO/PUE UOHBIBUNWSI SI8p|oy 82ujo Buipiebal pasinbas uoneuLIoI [BUOHIPPE AUy =

1VA JO 19U UMOUS OS|e ale SjuauIa)e)s
9say} ul sainbyy ey pouad Buiods. s1y) 03 Ajleooads Buneged ‘predun Jo pied Jayieym ‘paunoul s)soo IB)ep ¢ XIpuaddy se payoeye sesuadxe joseinpayosay] =

1WA JO 18U umoys ale sjunodde assy} ul saunbly syl (g xipusddy 8as) sjunoooe siuswAed pue sjdiaoal PaYdENE aUy) Ul Ino 195 sie pouad SIy) W spews sjustuhey =

poutad ay} 40} sasuadxzy

uoljesijeal Jo s}so9




6l paasasa syBU [y AMUG SSIMG B ‘GANESRd00D) (BUOHBUIOI| DN Ul DOIBHILIE S Joquiew Juepuadapul JO 3I0MBU DX BYI J0 Wl JOQUISY B PUE 477 edeind SindM jo Aeipisans e §) *diysseuned AUIQer POk %N @ dT) OWIH ELOZ &

UDHEASIUILPE 3y} JO asuadxa ue se uonepinbi| ayy ui pied aq |im s}s090 asay] pred Ja4 jou ing pouad sy} Buunp paunoul
uaaq areY z262'293 10 s1500 [eba) Jayund sesuadxe pue s68) el j0 10adsas u pied usaqg sey (LA 10 18U) 662'0t23 ‘Hodal sigy Aq paiaaod pouad ayl Buung =

§1509 [eBo

uodas uonepinbi }siy Jno W papinold 8q [pm sprejap |In4  uonensiuwpe ey Buunp
apew sauaAosal Buipnioul ‘SauUsA0T3l [euonippe aynads Jo siseq abejuasiad e sk uonelsunwal Jayuny 1o} |eaocsdde ¥aas Aew siojepinbi ayl siojeRsILILIpY
a1 Aq umelp usaq Sey €0z Bun 9z PUB Z|L0Z Jaquwadaq || ‘ZLOZ SUNr GZ Palep SUONN|OSal JIsy) Ul 10)pal)) paindsg sy} Aq pescidde uonelsunwar [y &

spuny ped paquoseid ey} jo 1no ejgeied siem pue ped paquoasald ay; ypm Buiiesp ul paunoul ]S00 8N 0} SaJe|al SIY)
10 280'9¢e3 Hodaa siyy Aq pasanod pouad sy w $osuadxe Jo 1padsal U gRGEF unm 1aiabo) 11 2282 1 F UMEID SABY SICIRASILILPY S 'SAOGE N0 39S SISEq S U) =

pPaLINdUl S}S0D 2w JO d2ue(eq SU} JO Jo-ajum JUedyIuBIs B BUIA[OAUI *DAAIDOA) UONEISUNWS] JO SSAOXD Ul APUBIILGIS 312 SIS0 DT [B10] SIOIBNSIUILIPY DYl =
(spunj wed paquosaud ay) jo 1no sigeded) sped paquosaid sy yum Butesp Joy sjsoo e —

“9OBJUOD SIIBS BU)} JO SULID) BU) YIMm
BOUEPICITE UI SSBUISNG $HO00Ed By} 4O UOIISURL U} UM WAAT BunsiSse Ul pauinoul Uasg SABY WA WOl AROSJIp PaJsA0Dal S}S0D SWI) SIOJEISIUIUPY WBUS) —

‘saiuedwon) ayy 10} sieyeW X uonelodiod wauguiodde-1sod uiepad BuiAjosal Ul paLInsul Sjso0 W] —

‘'sisco Aued paiy) Jueagjal
Jaye pue AIsA00al By JO ainjeu sy} uo Buipuadap ‘SallaA0281 853Y) JO %0z O} dn JO 8]B1 B|qEUEA B JE ‘S81I8A0081 [RUOHIpPE dyivads o) siseq abejusdledy —

‘DaLINDW S1S00 s Jo 1padsal uy wns paddeoy —

‘Buibieyo jo ayed Aunoy
[BLUIOU JIaY} Je suonessiuiwpe sy u Buisue stapew o) Suipuage W Je)s Jdy} pue SIOIRRSIUILPY 9y} AQ paLINDUI SISO SWlT) PaadXa O] J0U SI UOHBIdUNWA |BJO] —

SMO||0}
se Buleq ‘saseq JO UOHEUIQUIOD B U0 $89) MEIP 0} puaiul ssitediol) ay) JO SI0jensIUIUpY 84 Jey) Yyons 'saiuedwos) 894y) ([e 40} uoielaunwual SJojeNSIuILIPY
JO SISBQ Y} U0 suonouisal Jayuny Buisodun €10z aunp gz pue ZL0Z Jequwiadeq |1 ‘Z1L0Z aunr GZ Uo JoNpalD) painoag au) Aq pasibe 819Mm SUOIN|0Sa) PasIADL
‘(51500 asaY) sleaq AloAndays ‘alojalay] ‘pue) s1qap sy Uo |[ejuoys abie| e sa0e) I0)ipaID) paIndag ay) pue (N} Ul pred aJam SIoHIPRIY) [BNUSIAISId 9} JEY) USAID) ®

{ Juo2) uoneIBUNWAL SI0JRIISIUTWDY

(3u092) uonesijeas Jo s1s09)




ABajells aininy
pue suoljeJisiuiwpe
9y} woJj }Ixg




¥4 pasiosal SuBY iy AINUa SSME B DARRIOA007) [UOHEWIBIL| DN I POIBHYIE SULY JBQUSU JUSpUBHEpU) JO RIOMIBU DN BUL JO Kt} JBqUISW B PUB T 0d0INT DG J0 ABipisqns € 51 diysseuped AINGE)| PEIUE N © 411 DAY €102 O

suonebijqo souendwoo pue Aojeinbay ‘Buiyodas Auoinieys yum Bulgag -
pue ‘xe} uonelodiod pue A Jo 1vadsal u suonebiqo Guiobuo yum Bukidwoy -
‘pred aq [ sasuadxe ucnensitwpe BuIpuBISING Loiym Wolj ‘eieisa uciepinbiy aAnoadsas ay) o) suoneasiuiwpe auy w spuny snidins jo Buissed -
‘sanadosd pjoyasea] ayy Adnooo o) pajuesb aouadl| 8y} JapUn anp SWNS Jo uonesieul ay) Buipiebal Ageinomged ‘WanT ulm senssi Buiuiewsad Aue Buisieuiy
‘sasea)] yons BunLIR|osIp apniaw 0} ‘spiojpue) ayy Ag paydanoe aq 0} 194 s1 1apuauns alsym sanssi Auadosd Buipuelsino Aue Buipnpuo) —
‘S9119A003) S8jel [BUOHIPPE JO UONO3||0D —
‘(saqn o} spiebas yum Auenoiued) pouad Buipes uonensiuiwpe ayy woly sanijqer Buipuelsino Aue jo Juawapias pue uonenobsy -
apnaw asay] uonepmbip ul yum jeap Aseudoidde aq ues ydiym Jo yoea ‘aajosal 0] siopew Buipurisino Jo Jaquinu B uiewWal sJay) =
suonepinbi| ey} ul YIm Jjeap aq o) SIONREN

Junoooe sjuswied
pue sydieosl [euy Jisy) Buiy Joye sAep gz WoJ) 19812 Yum SIOJRNSILILIPY SE SJIBL) JO Uojae Aue JO 10adsal Ul Aiqel| Aue wol ableyosip s10jelisiuiwpy sy pajuelb
os|e unoJ ayl siclepinbi ior se payuiodde asam adod UBYIBUOP puE Apaae aunsuy) ‘spiog p3 pue £L0z AN 61 ue ased %o} Buuesy unod e A|Buipiosoy =

suonensiuiwpe ay) jo Guipus ay) uo 10ays axe] 0} ‘ge ydeibesed o} juensind Apjigen Aue woly wsyy a612yasip Uno) ayl jey pajsonbal osje siojessiuiwpy ayl =
£L0Z ANt Z uo (B)E)PLL Z 2INY YIM SOUBDPIODDE Ul SIONPSID UMOUY ||B pUe JONPSID PaIndas auU) 0 uonuajut siy) jo asnou aael siojensiuiwpy syl =

Ry 8y jo
Ot1 uonoag 0} juensind sawedwod sy} jo siojepinbry iop se pajuiodde aq adod ueyieuor pue sifog p3 ‘AHaAeT sunsuyD 1By} 1opJo ue JYBnos SICIBSIUIWPY 8Yy) W

saiuedwo? ay} Jo dn Buipuim
8y} Joy Buiuoimad Aisnoaueynuis 1spym 62 ydeibeled o} uensind suonensiuiupe syl pus o} Ynos) ¢} paidde siojensiuiwpy sy ‘A|Buipioddy molaq pasi| siapew
Buipuegsino auy) jo uonadwod sy sjepoe) 0y Japic Ul uonepinby ojut saiuedwon ay) saow o} gjeudordde pue aA28YS 1SOD SO JI PRISPISUCD SI0JRNSIUILDY oY) W

0S5 Op 0} I} $9oUBSWN2ED 1yBnoyy Asyy i1 uonepinbi Aosindwoed
o sauedwon ayy eoeid o} JapJo dn-Buipuim g J0j Jne7) ay) uciyad o} papnue aq SICIEASIUILPY ay) ey} pasodord ‘pancidde se 'siesodoid siolensiuwupy ayl =

SUOIJRASIUIWIPE 3Y) WOl }IXT

ABajeu)s aininy pue suoneIISIuIWpPE 3Y} WO JIXT




uoljewoul Aloimels

L Xipuaddy




1514 pearases 61350 [iy AljUe SSWG B ‘2Anasedoo) |eLoneLISiL] DNJN LM PAIZIIYE Suiy sequist JapUadapu) JO $10ML DN o4 JO LU JOQUa! B PUB 411 9003 DN J0 ARIDISans @ §1 ‘diysouned ANgen poIRu YN B g1 SN EL0Z 9

aseys d| Asuiplo
g, | papwi goN uosusH saseys d| ABUIPIQ 8, 862°GEG'CLL PUe saseys d| AleuipiO W, £70°Z19°0 PSIWIN & ON UOSUSH

s13 8b1039) Aoy

suing AUoyjuy aN Uy Asjuels pieyaly ‘sijj3 abloan) Aoy

way) Jo e Ag Jo Jaylo yosee jo >_Emucmamuc_\ucm Ajlenpiapul
way} Jo Aue Aq pasiosexs aq ABW SI0JBNSILILPY aut AQ pasIosexe ag 0} sjoe Jo suonouny 2 ()00 ydesBeled ypm ssueplosse u|

$I0J991Q

Z10Z Aenuer g|

adog ueyleuor 'aiiog p3 'Buiwel4 pieyory 'Auase sunsiiyd

suoneinbay 93 ay} 0 £ 991y Wi pauysp se sBuipaatold uiew ayy a1e sBuipessold asay pue sandde uonenbal 3 ayy

10240 10v

2ansn{* JO WNoo Ybiy

ONS #2490 JipJeD ‘peoy Jospuip Hur] [ended

asv 19¥ siiysyieg ‘Guipeay ‘sjesy ] ‘Wed ssauisng uolbuipy

_ 1661 Aenuer g}

18600€€0

(o1d dnoigy yoooead ay ) Auaulo)) ofd SUORESHESY 19d

sBuipjoy aieys jo sjiejag
Aiejaloag

s10303.010

Juswaleis (z)oo) eled

J13jujoddy

sJoleNSIUutWLIpY
se juawjwodde jo syeq

siojepinbiy/siojensiviwpy

sBujpaasoid
Asuaajosul uo uepejnbas 93

30U813J0) HNOD
Hnod

sSSaJppe snojasld
aosyo pais)sibay
uonescdiosu) jo ajeq
squnu Auedwon

sweu Auedwon

uoniewojul f103ne)s

| XIpuaddy




L{4 paasasa) SuBL v ARUS SEMS B 0ANEISd002) [BUDRBLIBILY DWW UM PAIERYIE Rty JBQLISL Juepuadapu] JO JIOMIDU DN OU) JO ULl JOQUIBL! B PUB 47 8d0INT HNAX J0 Argipreans e 51 ‘diyssoupad Amae) pOUT XN B 471 S E102 O

saseys d| paualad vZ6' 66, PUB Saieys |3 AlBUIpIO Y, 02+ L L8 ‘Saleys dgs AJRUIPIO 0SS ZHS'S pajwi pelay dnoio yoooead

1|3 ab10ag) Aoy

swing Auoyiuy nan Iy Asjuels pieyary ‘sifjg abioag Aoy ‘Aspeg pieyory Ayjoun)

ways jo ||e Aq 10 Jayie yoeo Jo Ajuspuadapul pue Ajfenpiaipul
wisy} jo Aue Aq pasioloxa aq Aew siojesstiuiwpy ay) AqQ pasialoxa ag 0} sjoe 10 suonauny je (Z)oolL ydeibeled yjim asuepioase u)

51030041

ZL0Z Asenuer g1

adod uveyjeuor ‘ajfog p3a ‘Buiwsid pieysiy ‘Auaae sunsuyn

suonenbay H3 sy} Jo € 901y Ul pauyap se sbuipesoord uiew sy ale sBuipaaooud asay) pue saidde uonejnbal 03 ayl

Zlogoely

aansnr jo ynoy ybiy

ONS ¥Z40 JIPIED ‘PROY JOSPUIAA YUl [eudeD

ast L9 adiysyiag '‘Buipeay ‘sieayl ‘Yred ssauisng uoibuily

$E61 1snbny |

£6.06200

(paywi $2J0IS 300089 AUBULIO) PO SUOHESIESY SBI0ISd

sBuipjoy aleys Jo sjejaqg

Aiejaineg

sd0)0ang

uswalels (Z)ool esed
Jayoddy

s10jRSIUIUIPY
se juaunulodde jo ajeq

sJ0jepInbI/$10)RNSILIIDY

sbuipaaosoud
Asuaajosul uo uoneinbaa 03

30UdJ3J8J UNCYH
HNno)

SSaIppe snolaald
aolyjo pasaysibay
uoijeiodiodul jo ajeq
Jagwnu Auedwon

sweu Auedwon

(rju09) uonewiojul A1oiniels

L Xipuaddy




<S¢ paarosel sy Iy Anua ssmg @ ‘eARzsadoos) [EUOREWIGT] DM Ui PAIZHIHE St JOQUISL JUSPUBHopU] JO JOMIBU SN BNl O LUl IO € PUE g7 edaing DX jo Alelprsqns e 51 diyssauned ANQen peun N B d77 DN ELOZ @

saleys |3 AeuiplQ 000°egL papwi sapadold dnoig) yoooead

sij|3 abloos) Aoy

suIng AUOLIUY |IBN DTy ASUEIS paeydly ‘s abioagy Aoy

way} Jo jie Aq 1o Jayio yore Jo Apuapuadapul pue Ajlgnpiaipul
way) Jo Aue AQ pasialaxs aq Azl SIOlBNSILIWPY oY) AQ pasiolaxa oq o) s]oe Jo suoioun) e (2)o0L ydesbered yjim 9oUBplosoe U

SJ0308(Q]

Z1oz Aenuer g}

adog ueyieuor ‘ajfog p3 '‘Buiwa)q pieysiy ‘AusaeT] aunsuyn

suonenbay 03 au Jo ¢ sjay i pauysp se sbuipaascud urew ay) aie sbuipsasord asay) pue seydde uoneinbal 93 syl

ZLoZjocor

aonsNn(r JO WNoD UBIH

ONS $240 HIpJeD ‘Peoy JOSpuIp ‘Hur |ende)

astv /9y snysxiag ‘Buipesy ‘sjesy Wed sseusng uojbuipy

L6l AInr G2

¢5€89€00

pajiwi 09 sajejs3 uewssoQq

sBuipjoy aseys Jo sjejaq
Aejaineg

sJ0)0al1g

juawajeis (Z)ool esed
19jujoddy

sI10)ealsiuiwpy
se juaunuiodde jo aleq

siojepinbij/siojensiupy

sBuipaasoud
Aduanjosul uo uonenbag n3

aJuaiajal Ynoj
unoe)

SSaJppE SNOIAdId
aoijo palaysibay
uonelodioou Jo ajeq
rqunu Auedwo)

aweu Auedwon

(‘ju09) uonewuojul Aioyniel1s

| XIpuaddy




sajel 1no abieyd Jo a|npayas Buipnpul
‘sisA|eue 1S00 pue saWi} SIOIensS|uIWpY

Z Xipuaddy




FxA poaases SN Ty AINUO SSMS 7 SANEIBC00D [BUORBLUBIUL SNIH Uivs PAIEIIE SLLI I3QUBUE Juapuadapul JO I0MBU SN B JO LIl JIQUIOW & PUB ¢ 17 8d0INT DAY 16 Ateipisans e ) ‘diysioubed Angel peim Xn € ‘471 OWd EL0Z O

sgjes Jnoafireys jo [aae) [2uauab ewyy w paipa|jal s11nq usuiubisse ey o} Apcanp pefileyo 1ou s suonouny [eRUED U peAojdwe Yers jo 1500 ey )
uads ewn jo sisA{eue e Ul papnjoul ese pue uawubisse ey o) Apoap awn pefleyo eaey ‘yels (euElaas pue sieiyses Buipnjow Juswubisse S1yl UO PEeYOM BARY OUM JEIS fiy

- SPIO0B) SI0BISILILIPY 82IN0S
sZL 174" poddng
ove 174 ysA[RLyAOlRISIUIWPY
oze <0e wegnsuon/sabeuspy JUBISISSY/IOIBSIUILIPY JOILUAS
orv 0y JaBeuep
05s 62g 1oBeuey jouag
049 GEg Joyaag
G9L SZL Jauped
£10Z AInP 8L - Z1LOZ 90 | Z10Z d9S GE — Z10Z Yer 61 (noy sed 3) opeud

suopesisiujwpe ay) Buunp uonesado ul s3lel Jno-abieys siojessiulLpy

suoljedisiuiwpe a3y} bulnp uoijesado ul sajeu Jno abaeyd jo Auewwng
Z Xlpuaddy




82 peasasa: BRIy AIus SSM E ‘aaqatos [EUOHRWSIU| DN Ui PAIBYIE Stity JOGUIB JUEPLEdEPUY JO JIOMBU DNAX BU} O UL JOqUIBL B PUB 4T1 8d0INT DN JO AlRIpISqns e s ‘diysioulied AjiIaey Pl MN B ‘g1 OWdX €102 O

S92 100 iRy Jo [9ARq | ay) ul papage) 8 jng
8y) 0} Apoanp paBreuyd jou £ SUONIUN UCTRASIVALDE RAUSD U1 pakoidia ETS 10 1500 3y Juads sum Jo SISAfEUR sAdG o1 1 POPNEXN Qe puR juauniBisse oy o) Apasp eum pebieygd oam jjers poddns Stipnpul ‘JUSHILTISSE SILA UO PaXIOM BARY OtM LIS IV 90N

€L0T AIPr gL 9
LLly 0 LB9'VIE EPEL Z10Z AuBnuer gl 51500 BW [E30]
€10z Aenuer g1 01 ZL0Z
8 86 € LpZ'S0E 2610 Asenuer g| preso) 1uBnoug $1500 sy | ovt 0poL's S5L 0Lt 1 4
(1134 86EF'69 9891 poped uj [eJoL| (6 9¥E 0v0Z's 0S5k S0l Sy diM Pue sead
£902 0 0oy S 01 S0 002¢e 0Q9L S0 g0 SpJodal pue sjocg
£90€ 008y St 01 S0 SjuowseAUl pue ysey [eloued)
uopesjeoy Jessy|( (0 0TE 00zZe 01 04
S Sse 0Liv9'sl 8BE SO oL [4:1) 9 00ze ooze 01 0L siensifey aeyg
wawoaubie swies Jaqurep/iolelgndnnjueg
Z vy 0LSL'Lt 1LEZ SO | 4] L8 59 paINdasun Wed paquasald Py
S 60 005L'Y gL St 18 sI0)\pesd 0} spoda) Aloiniels S 085'1Z 525 S €Iz L6Z
0 0¥y 00ZZ S0 g0 SI011pasd paundag 9oy SLIEY S0 S 60 (%] LvA usunuiodde 1804
eouapuodsancy £ b1
9gae 091s vl S0 60 lolipasn (eRuag Lty 60Z'LL 02¢ voz 912 voneiodioo ueusuiodde )sod
SLURIO puE SJOIPa) xeL
r oLy 02ZeZ'0Z cor 8 952 243 0L 00Ze 098l €2 £z
6 69¥ DESB'LL S6 9zt -3¢ 0L sjuswnaop Afeteng 00zZe 098L €2 £z SMBIAR) SUOISUA
suNeoe suswied sashopdws
15748 S it €0 [44] pue sidiecas aoimers 00Lp oo00L't 00L Lz 62
1] el 0zLs £t €l s1apjoy aunjuaqsp o) spodsy {sme1r81 Bununogoe
989¢ 0826'8 681 el 94 SONIeUL0} peleld) pue QUNSOID| (9 LOY 0091z €6 £t ot Sdl '8} suoneNduodaN
851¢ Sk £ S il LG SMBIna) g ISIRRYD X434 00rs'L L¥ 80 6¢ Buuanysed pue Sugunodoy
esueldwon pue Aoners Bujuueyd pue uojlensiUwpy
aes Aunoy i1so2owy sinoy uoddng somnsupupy  seBeusly  Joydeusq ojes Aunoy 3500 sinoy uoddng Jojenswwpy leBeuey oldenq
abBeieay |10 jsauped obrioay ewl 0L jiouued

ELOZ INF Q1L OF £L0Z Ve 6L SisAleue 1503 awl — (91d dnous) yaooesq Iy] AlJaw.ioy) 0|d suolesiEsy JOd 10T INr g1 ©1 €£1.0Z uer g sisAeue 1502 3wy - {ojd dnosg yoooead oy Apeunioy) old sucnes||eay 104

(uonesysiuiwpe ul) (91d dnouo ¥209ead ayl A4dw.0}) pajiwi] suoljesijeay 19d
Z Xipuaddy




6C

PoARSR) SIYGH [Ty AINUG SSIMS B '0ANRIT00] [RUCNBLIOIL) DN W POIBIGIE SUUY JACISL JUOPUBdIPY] JO YIOMIBU N 1 JO UL JOQUIL B PUR ¢ 8doin DN o Aejpregns e ) "diussoued ANQen perrh 30 & 'd11 DX EHZ O

saye1 no eBreyo Jo j9ae) [Ri1eual a1 u| peooyed s1 ing uswubisse
o) 01 Apossp pebseyo jou S1 SUCNIUN) LOTEASIUILPE [BAUSD L) peAojdwe [Es Jo 1500 oy juads ewn jo sISA[eUr SAOQE BY) Wl papnpul aue pue jJuawubisse oy} o) Apsenp ewn pefieyn aapy 'y=s Hoddns SUIpnPW JUBWUBISSE SIJ] UD PEXJCM BABL OUM LEIS IV 010N

obelony

12101

pouped

£LOZ INF 4 01 £L0Z Uer 61 SISA{EUR 350D 3WIJ — (P17 S9.0)G S,)000ead A|ISLUIO]) PI SUOHESIEIY S#I0ISY

obesony

[ejoL

£ BIC ZSLE'6ES‘E 09.58'7Z £L0Z ANS g1 01 ZLOZ AJBNUBE g 1§02 sWp |30 05S¢ 0SLL'PEL 69YC 09 S TEE ¥ ¥6l1 ork
Z6LE 862¢¥'r8'L 09202 £10Z Aenuer g1 0} ZL0Z Asenuer §| puesoj Jybnauq jsaosuny | |0 OFY o8stt il LL npass mo siape]
8 L9 P SBF'S99 9 608'L poped uy oy . Jjusiuaalbe stue
S 0S¢ 1955'501 THOE €0 8191 rel Lo oove 0esEzh S oze e 0L ¢8 poIN2asun Ped pequosald
05v9 01967 oF §0 1y sesse sapo| (v 11 06l¥'0E  OFPL 09 94 €45 Le sio)pars o} spodal Aioypes
(Adnooo] |0 15t 0198'll 96E Fyls 61 J0paIs painseg
0) 92ua3! WAI Z1 %20-] |0 ObY 09:£'2 S 24 swe) LoN
0 0¥ 0 0¥8'S SEl GEL 2t Bny) Avadoud pioyesean , oouapuodseLcS
962¢ LI\TTS8  ¥6SZ €0 L 95) 9.8 v Ayodosd poyoseey| |4 682 08L1'iz  8E6 9e8 ve 80 ICHPO.S [ES0L0S)
aess 0059't re Lo Ly v sogeq BUIEH P Bi0UPaID
8Z6E 07ZES'1 6¢ 9t £z SBURSIAUI pUB USBDL  g'gee GERE'PS 065 9% €26 z8s
sseooud .
ooy 0z58 20 80 w 10u) sonedw vo dnossy 6 65¢ €ece’0r gE 92 204 sor VA mugwodde 1504
) Jeseyand| (@ 2S€ £5P0'FL  £6€ 91z FyA wonesodios jusunurodde ﬁww
119¢ 0 t68'Y 90} 96 0l 0} UoRISUBY JO uoneloEe el
uopes|eey 10ssy
SEic 06.8'0EF 5 95¢C 9 6vZ 686 0z E £ty g1zi'89  Zi5i €0 zes 8L 042
sson|  [BOEY oELsLe  T4R 642 zar (8 swawnoop ABoreng
* Bui B $85BUMN, spunooae sjuawied
068¢ 0OYS'0EL B ESE (W] 74 €8 o€z pexn pu SM_EM oszk Sie €0 €0 pue sidisoe Lionters
ooze 0008 sZ gz % suonoalosd woud g ysen|  [860S ocLe'e 9Ll £0 gLl S5 sUaploy aunjuaqep o} spodey
00t ogoe L0 L0 ddrssaid| [z sor 0gLLl'gL  08E S (911 r oL SeNew o} pajelal PUB 8Insol)
00S§ 0528 Sl Sl sesiouRy [puonewe| |z 552 gozFe 2t ST 20 SMBIABI '8 1STHOBYD
0088 0 00r'y 1}:] 1R} SUOISSEIUDD eouedwed pug Aoyners
BupeiL! (99¢ 0.Z6'5L I19r 0¢ €Ll €€z 50
009 oess’sl  luz Lz oovr 0086t b v eoueINSU J0ACO LSO
. suoideEsuR £952 0529 5z ¥4 zZo Alojes 3 yieay
00:9 oessEl L4z Loz ﬁ&wﬂ__uﬁmﬁsﬁ 609¢ oozke Gt (4] 69 S0 dIM pue saaj
pue ssopeug| [0 98 06680 96 OF€ 6¥ PR} SpuCOes pue syoog
1 9EE 0+Z'e §iz tse Sl S0 [eJousg
00ze o0 0z 0z smolnal suoisuag|  [€ VEE $6£0°20 9s8lL €2 + 904 Tu A .
seafojdwa ' smelras Bununoooe
L 9E% oroL'L 11z ¥ 6L I S0 ith S3UBPUOASALO.D i 00OvEE €0 Eh 0ge Sdl 8) suone|iaunday
6 0FE 0005°1 144 oy »0 suirep sakoidws Buisarby| {8 S9€ G6E9'8Z €£8. €2 -1 Ziv Buuasiyses pue Buunoooy
seakojdwz Bujuuejd pue uopensupy
eyes Alnoy soz2ew|] snoy  JHoddng Joensjujwpy Jefeuely  Jopeng oel Anot] 1s0d awljp  soy Moddng Jolensiuiipy Jebeuely 1032040

fiouped

EL0Z INC gL ©1 £1L0Z Vel 61 SISAJEUR 150D awl] - (P1] SI0IS S Y028 AlLRULIO) PIT SUONES||BaY SBI0ISH

(uonesysiuiwpe ul) (pPajiwi] $840)S S,)200e3d Aj1oWI0)) pajIwIT suoljesijeay sai0jSd

Z Xlpuaddy




Om pealasal sybu 1y Anue ssmg e ‘saneradoas) [euogetuaiu] DG WM PRIBIILIE SULIY 18MUBLE Juapuadapul Jo 3IoMBU DNCY BU) JO UL JdquIau e pue 477 edomg DdX 40 ABpsqns e s ‘diysisuped A)|Ge) poILuy YA B 'dT ONdY SL0Z O

sajel Jno abieyd Jo [aas] jesauad ey ui pejoeyes 51 1ng Juawubisse
oy 0y Aoanp peliewd jou s1 $UONIUN) UOTENSIUILIDE JRAUSD L1 paAaiduia JJe]s Jo 1500 aUll Uads swn Jo sisA[Eur BADgE BLY) W papnpw ale pue Juswulissy eu o) Agoenp ewn pebireys aaey 'yeis poddns Buipngow ‘luetuBiSse SIY) UO PEXJOM BABY OYM JEIS Iy Q0N

£E0Z AINT #1 01 £1.02 AJeNUEr 6| SIsAjeue 1500 3t | - (UOENSIUILPE L) PAHILULT 0O $9181ST vewsIog

1 19¢ 0069°0¢ 08 80§ Yt ol
awaaibe swiep
£95¢ 0Ze0'vZ §549 Ly g8l o paindssun Ued paquosald
g8l 09zZY'9 ¥SH Le 44 sH0jipard o} spodar Aoymes
0 0Py 0oLl Yo 4] Sloppaly paundes
aouapuodsesod
00zt 0852 a0 go Bl T = W-TETEE: T
SWIE]S pUR SJONPOID
1 4743 86155k S 80 v 6l iz
FX444 S0046 0¢€2 80 ot z8l LyA waunuiodde ysod
xe]
6ole £6.8°c 981 12418 4> uonesodiod justwodde [sod
xel
s8¢ SS9Z'6L TS €0 9z £z 01
6 €8E 09698 222 szt Z6 ol sjuskwnoop ABsiens
o ory 0099 S gl SJBp[OY 8IMUBgep o} spoday
gege §6pL'L €2 €0 gzl s8” SaNeuLo; pajela) pue aInsoD
LBIE opPaL'e LS 9z 1€ SMOIADI ' ISIDIO3YD
esuedwo pue Aojners
91ZE §2659 SOT 60 [ 4:]" ¢t
0028 096 £0 £0 BOUBINSU JOACD USdO
(R 0Z64'9 191 SSk zZ¢e dIMA Pue soad
| 62€ P TL0'GL0T  L6lL'B £10Z AInr g1 03 ZL0Z Auenuer §). 1509 sy [RI0) 050z < 08 Gl 60 90 SPI02a] PUE 53008
P 8EE 60Y6°208°L L EZE'S €102 faenuer g| o} ZL0g Aenuer g1 premso) Jybnauq 1sod e |eisusD
£rre 9 IEL'TLT S 061 pojad uj [0l 1 60% 0YEZ'EZ 698 92zl tov
1174 9 605'91L GotE vI 8 6EE S €81 g0k {smere Bununoooe
0 Ory 00Zz S0 S0 §jesse Joyio 14144 09bL'LL 94T 0g [:X/4 Sdi 19} suoneiauoosy
6 8Z¢ 8 692'0L1 g9es vZ 8 BEE (o) x:]8 201 Apsdoud poyasea] L ¥6C 08v5'LL E6Z 96 LEL Buuaiyses pue Bununoooy
uOnRES||eay JOSSY Bujuue)d g uvopERSIWPY
8jes AInoy  )s09 euwy), snoy yoddng iojensuupupy  JeBeuey  Joypenq ejes Apnoy 309 sinoy  poddng rojensuwpy seBeuey  Jojdenq
oBeioAy oL Jteuned eberoay  awgl el Hauned

£10Z AN g1 01 £1L0Z Aenuer g SIsAjeue 1500 S| — (UOIIRIISILILUPE UL} PaliEHT 0 S9)121ST URWSIO]

(uonedisiulwpe ul) pajwi] 09 sajel}s3y uewsdoq
Z Xipuaddy




PoABSa) SIUBY Iy AINLS SSMS B '8ANRISd00D) [CUONELIBIU| S LI POTEILIE SLLMY 1aquIetl JUBpURGaDUI JO MIOMIBU D) 94 JO Ul JSGISW & pue g1 6doun3 S JO AIRPISGNS e st diysseuped AfIqe|| paj 3N B o71 DX ELIZ @

Le

sosuatxe z AoBajen pue 1 AoBetes Jo uoneuR|dxe ue Jo) £y oBad cog 810N

SPICOBI 1T OWdY  @Unog $pI008) d T DN BaINOg SpIOOAt 41 OWdY  enog

00 06 [=ol; (8L 196°L |eloLl |S86 |ejoL

000 sasuadxa z AioBaies| |00 0oE sosuadxe 7 AoBaien| (000 sasuadxa g fobBajen

00 06 sasuadxa | AoBaien| (84 109°L sasuadxa | AobBajen| [gg g sasuadxs | AoBajen
3 3

19d — SIUSWRSINGSIP jO AlBwwng

urwISI0Q — SIUIWASINGSIP Jo Arewwng

594018 d — SIURASINGSIP JO AIBWLLNG

eLo0z AInr 81 01 £10Z Aenuer gl — palinoul sjuswasingsip jo Alewwng
Z Xlpuaddy




sjuneooe sjuswAied pue sidiaoay

¢ Xipuaddy




PGL Realisations plc (formerly The Peacock Group plc)

(In Administration)
Administrators’' Trading Account

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013

TRADING EXPENSES
Bank charges & interest NIL 2500
NIL (2500)
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) NIL (25.00)

Page lof 2 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 02 August 2013 09 43




PGL Realisations ple (formerly The Peacock Group plc)

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Recelpts & Payments

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/0772013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Shares and mvestments 1046546 10,465 46
Business Intellectual Property NL 100
10,465 46 10,466.46
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,916,000 00 Close out of FX hedges (Ple & H4) NL 1,124,799 72
24,00000 Stock NL NIL
NL 1,124,799 72
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 38388 3219%
Rates refund (837063) NIL
Sundry refunds (86.55) NL
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) NL (2500)
Receivable from group Companies 8776512 87,765 12
79,601 82 91,02002
COST OF REALISATIONS
Admuustrators fees $6,360.00 211,87011
Adminstrators’ expenses 74021 645478
Legal fees (extension) 1,80000 1,800.00
Legal fees (app to dist prescribed part) 1,800.00 1,80000
Statutory advertising NL 76.50
Bank charges 2500 5000
@0,72527) (222,05139)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 78,500:39 81248389
(1,340,000 00) Intercreditor cross-guarantees NL NL
(78,500.89) (812,483 89)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Prescribed part trade & expense 191, 75092 191,75092
(229,580,000 00) Unsecured Creditors NL NIL
(191,750.92) (191,750.92)
DISTRIBUTICNS
(1,201,00000) Ordinary shareholders NL NIL
NL NL
(230,181,000.00) (240,819.80) {0.00)
REFRESENTEDBY
NIL
Chnistme Mary Laverty
Adminstrator
Pzge 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 1201210 02 August 2013 09 43




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)

IPS SQL Ver 201210

(In Administration)
Administrators' Trading Account
From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
POST-AFPOINTMENT SALES
Store sales - cash receipts NL 16,405,528 4
Store sales - credit card receipts NI 18,123,849 85
Sales - concessions/franchises NL 669,896.09
Sales - GSl/internet NL 164,566.43
Rental income 7,184 62 T2L.40 79
Contribution costs from EWM NIL 1,157,007 22
Miscellaneous income 2825841 62,602.39
Bluebird TSA receipts NIL 22193200
3544310 36878,41376
PURCHASES
Retention of title NIL 625,047 49
Purchases NIL 45175
NIL (625,499 24)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Wages and salanes (1432) 12,748,560.72
PAYE&NIC NL 272138714
Staff expenses NI 39,528.97
Refund Pension Contributions (33537 120,186.64
P (15,635,663 47)
TRADING EXPENSES
Store security NIL 185,554 80
Trading penod rent, insurance and SC 556427 41 141421823
Rates NL 1,337,349 75
Water rates NIL 5216270
Heat & light 416,601 98 66653715
Rental costs NIL 61,284 483
Telephone/intemet NIL 366,527 15
Professional fees NIL 30508336
Bank charges & interest NIL 278983
Logastics, distribution & storage NL 1,773,204 55
Commission payments NL 588,264 39
Repairs and mamtenance 1895 147,519 21
Sundry expenses - stores NL 3731259%
Sundry expenses - office warchouse NL 22,802.76
Vehicle unming costs NIL 111,398 07
Information Technology NIL 56,641 45
Marketing NIL 2532000
(973,13834) (7,990,373 99)
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) (937,345.55) 12,626,877.06

02 August 2013 09 43




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)

(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Recelpts & Payments
Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Busmness Intellectual Property ML 4,999,999 00
Goodwill NL 2,500,000.00
NL 7.499,99900
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Fixed charge creditor NIL 5,000,00000
NL 5,000,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
IT Systems NL 500,000.00
227400000  Equpment NL 1363,07968
26,600,000 00 Stock NL 13,016,03000
Employee Records ML 3638600
675,00000 Book debts 13,047 14 1.021,03714
Other debtors 32,28000 12741224
Franchise/concession debtors 644341 491096708
Leaschold premmum rents rec’d (1,313,043 4]) 81,52140
Licence rents recaived 3,765,094.11 721416214
Cash in transit NL 6,693,328.75
Cash floats NL 797,58400
2,504,82125 35,765,508.43
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 13,52515 845450
Rstes refund N300 4,407,52990
Insurance refund & settlements NL 50,961 43
Sundry refunds 3,56888 15,48700
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) (937,345 55) 12,626,877056
Funds retumed from landlords NIL 23,50000
Lease premiums 17,981 84 276,43090
Recervable from Group Compantes 107,75500 107,75500
EWM Funding for KPMG fees re Licence (56,600.00) 117,600.00
Third Party Contmbution to Costs NL 05,442.50
71,000.00 Pre payments NL NIL
(71413 99) 17,806, 1963
COST OF REALISATIONS
Poundworld Rent N 61,50000
Icctand Rent NL 20,021 40
Admmstrators' fees 1,733,674 47 7416,04337
Admmstrators’ expenses 275546 90,969 90
Irrecoverable VAT NL 13531471
Professional fees 1,951 16 52,764 96
Property agents (Allsop) 49,728.87 53500679
Agents'/Valuers' fees (2) {160,200.00) 89,496.50
Legal fees 23959883 1542,322 58
Hilco fees NL 1,358,052.86
Professional fees - Prescnbed part 20,5546 20,55467
Sub Contractor Services NL 281240
Storage costs 523718 2359638
Statutory advertising NL 7650
Rent (33209301} 7.020,35603

Page 2 0f 3

IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

02 August 2013 09 45




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)
(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
Other property expenses 195718 160,593 39
Bank charpes 308 76 1,75576
Payments to EWM re overpaid lease charg NIL 177,28292
(1,563,474 22) (19,108,591 17)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
PAYE mcome tax et NI 3334074
1,777,000 00) Employees wage arrears NL NL
Employees' holiday pay NIL 216132.95
NL (29473 69)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(27,243,000 00) Floating charge 874,930.37 32,268,375
(874930.37) (32,268,703 75)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(89,003,000 00) Prescribed part trade & expense 400,399 97 400,399 97
(400,399 97) (40039997
DISTRIBUTIONS
(4,326,000 00) Ordinary shareholders NI NIL
NL NL
" (92,729,000.00) (505,397.20) 4,045,468.48
REPRESENTEDBY ’
Floating ch. VAT rec’able 234903 55
Floating charge current 4,072,06003
Floating ch VAT payable 1,901,08247
Floating ch. VAT control (2,162,577 57)
4,045,468.48
Chnistme Mary Laverty
Adminstrator
Page 3 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 02 August 2013 05 45




Dorsman Estates Co Limited

(In Administration)
Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 19/01/72013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/072013 To 18/07/2013

POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Rental mcome (17,1845) NL
Miscellaneous mcome (21,69348) NL
(38,87212) NL

TRADING EXPENSES

Trading period rent, insurance and SC (478,44035) 842004
Bank charges & mterest NL 1914 50
47843035 (10344 449)
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) 439,562.13 (10,344.44)

Page ! of 3 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 02 August 2013 09 47




Dorsman Estates Co Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/0772013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Legal fees (frechold property sale) NL 9,060 62
NL (59,060.62)
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Fixed charge creditor NL 26593938
NL (265,939 38)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Freehold property NIL 27500000
Other debtors (32,280.00) NL
Leaschold premmum rents rec’d 1313,04341 1,313,043 41
Licence rents received (3,633,837 %) 10311,158 12
(2,353,074 38) 12399,201 53
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 1,91235 471260
Rates refund (21091272} 634205
Sundry refunds (351888) NIL
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 439,562.23 (10344 44)
Funds returned from landlords NIL 89,395 83
41,00000 Lease premiums NL 979.672.00
Funds recewvable from Group Companies 191,9438.76 191,948.76
418991 74 1261, 726.80
COST OF REALISATIONS
Poundland Rent NL 36971742
Poundworld Rent NI 789,333 54
Iceland Rent NL 165,284 91
Admmustrators’ fees (7320.00) 19268000
Admirustrators' expenses 2000 2200
Irrecoverable VAT NL 899826
Agents'/Valuers' fees 160,200 00 166,650 00
Legal fees (extension) 1,800.00 1,800 00
Legal fees NL 7916.00
Legal fees (app to dist prescribed part) 1,800.00 1,800 00
Statutory advertising NIL 7650
Rent 55501072 10,508,173 54
Bank charges 3750 37150
Payments to EWM re overpaid lease charg NL 37641609
(11613 D) (12,589,105 76)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 2999866 42505928
(209,998.66) (425059 28)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Prescribed part trade & expense 11936017 11936017
(124,000 Q0) Unsecured Creditors NL NIL
(119,360.17) (19360.17)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(188,000 00) Ordinary sharcholders NL NL
Page 2 0f 3 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 02 August 2013 0% 47




Dorsman Estates Co Limited

(In Administration)
Administrators* Abstract of Recelpts & Payments
Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
NL NL
(271,000.00) (2,975,059.69) 252,403.12
REPRESENTEDBY
Floating ch. VAT rec’able G5.11775)
Floating charge current 40,0391
Floating ch VAT paysble (1,895,49501)
Floating ch VAT control 216231197
252,403.12
Chnstme Mary Laverty
Admurustrator
Page 3 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 201210 02 August 2013 09 47




(ajep 0] peniaoe snid 4y Jad se pied)
$asuUadxa JO $9INPaYDIS

¥ Xipuaddy




ct poaresal syBY Iy AINUO SSIMS B aAfIadeo? [BUCHEWSIL] DN LA DOIETR SUUY) JOQUE JUTPUDHIPUI JO HICAIBU SN OU JO LLIY JOQUIS B Pue 7Y 6doin] SN jo Ateiprsgns a & ‘diyssauned QMGR) DOTUN %N € 'd1 OWd EL0Z O

pred aq 01 14 |If1s aAgt spoued

§£§§u§§uaoe:bosbgghi%gscgwsﬁsgﬂﬁsvegggg

EILALIBOU SHOUS Ao Sasuadxe (0 enpayds sy (asey p You amjazay) pug) spouad roud uj Jo) perudoe uBeq
Apeoum Bunaey powad sij) w pred sestiodxe WieLed o) enp ¢ xpueddy 18 SJTY 01 S1RRICOAI (00ND 10U [ LAUNICS PlRd  SE10N
SAU0DOS SlOlenSiUpIDY  82IN0S

GZ1'09 - gz1'09 12300
ots - oyl SIUBWBSINGSIP SIOIRIISUILPY
09€'98 - 09£'9s UONBIBUNLURS SICIBISIIWIDY
009t - 009'e soay |eben

=74 - 52 1SRUsI pue sabieyd jueq sonuo UBMMEq 5j500 BUTpER

SUCRES|[Ead JO IS0 0 vogenouesal B Bupmore; (suodor ssesiond soud u) sosuadxe prad §8 pouoday 1om ADY) BIOUM) UBLISIOQ O) PIBU Spunjpl

sluesIdos poued Sy Ul S80S A Pred SE POLOdD) UONEIBUNMUD) BITIBASILDY ID bGP GG3 PuB pouad Bujpen o) U JO 0.L6'98%3

pouod J0) [Bj0)  PONUIIY pled 3 pred oq 01 184 IS ARy spousd

Jopd 1N J0j PENIOE KIS00 BWOS J0) PArIIoT ASnopmasd usdq ApEose 10U saty 181 potad Si Ut penusoR/pred sesuadxe

(£10Z AInr g4 01 £10Z Adenuer §1) 19d — SISuIdxa Jo anpaysg ewoys Auo dxo Jo GinpeuDs syt (esey peiEodas 10U @s0jesN] PuE Spoped Kopd U1 X PENLOR Ua6q

Apeaiz Buiney poped st Uy prad sosueded IR 0 80P £ XIPUOEDY 12 SITH 0} OFRIU06) ATIDLP 10K ([ LLINGO g 010N
SPI00A) SIORANSTUALPY  BOMNOS

pred 6q o1 184 [1is eAgY Spojrad 940'665'2 26129 ¥8Z'9ES'T felol

oo anans s ot o o et {830 TS Tt oS Py P Ko u o pon s o 982929 26429 967 €95} JEI0IGnS
Kpease Buey poyad s u) pred sesuadxo ueao o) onp ¢ Xipuaddy 18 SgRY ©) BIPUNca) AGDBIIP J0U i WUNOD Preg SOI0N GG.l'2 - 6G.'T S)USLIASINGSIP SIOTRISIUILPY
FPIOO) SomAMIY XS lvie'ees’ - VL9'SEL') uoNBIAUNWIRA SICIRASIIILIPY

BLL'EEZ - 8LL'eLT el Hegg'zg) . (c96'28) $99) s1aneAssjuabeeuoissajord
916'L1L - 6L LLL 1egns | {(e60'2ee) - (e60'zeE) sy
g€ - 8t sefieys yueg| |16€'20€ Z6L'29 665'6E82 se9) |eban
11L0'GSS - L1L0'SSS wey| [LEE i LEE 1sasaiu pue sableyo yueg
0098 . 009'c soay |eban| |£G6' - 1G6'L sasuadxa Auadosd atno
06 - 06 SIUBWBSINGSIP SJOIERSIUILIPY 8EZ'S B BET'S §1502 abelolg
{oze'n) - {oze'2) UoReleUNUIa) SIOIBNSIUILDY suogesijEal j0 3509
\ \ 88/°2.6 - 88/°2/6 jeong
00z 09t i 00z 091 s99) sienjen/sjustie/euoissajoid (ose) - {nse) suonnquuod uoisuad punjal ‘sauees ‘sabepp
SUcjesyeal j03sog| ., - &l soueusjuiew g siedsy

(ovt'sLr) - {ort'sLr) 1=1909S | | 70900 - 1zb'acs pouad Buipen 10} sy
(ott'sp} - (ov¥'aLy) pouad Bupesy so4 usd!  |enp'oLp - Z69'0Lp =T T
$1S02 J981|p 18Yj0 pue sasuadxa Bujpes] §]509 Joal|p Jay30 pue sesuadxa Bujper]

-polad Joj [ej0L PansIYY Pled 3 [pouad iojiej0] parusay pied 3

(cL0z AInp g1 031 £1.0Z Asenuep g1} uewsiog — sasuadxa Jo anpayag (gLog AInr gL 01 £10Z Adenuer §L) S30)8d — S9suadxa Jo snpaysg

(paniooe snid 49y 19d se pied) poliad ayj ul paiinoul sasuadxa Jo sa|npayssg
¥ Xipuaddy




"

14 poasasal SyBL [y Aus SSWMS B BANRIBCO0D) [BUDIBWRIL DN LI POIEIIE SWJY Jeguow SUEPUBdOpUI JO HIOMGU SN P4 O LY JOGBW B pug 3T 0U0InT SN Jo AeIRisqns e 51 'dusiouned ANqe) POl 3N @ d77 O EL0Z O

siendosdde aisym pabireyd aq osfe |pm Jabuassed Jad ajiw Jad dg jeuonippe ue s1ebusssed Buruies uaym ‘sadA) 182 aA0qe aY) 4O j|e Jo4
apw sad dpg — 1eo s auped jo asn

ajiw Jad dpg — 1e2 Auedwoo Jo asn

allw Jad dop — sAneWR)E YSED JED 10 SoIYaa paumo-A[aieaud Jo asn

sauobajes sasy) oju) |je} swieo abes|iy

:SMOJ|0} SE paje|nojea si siy) ‘abies|iw si sabreyd Ajuaund Buumonisay SN 1BUS Juswasingsip Z Aiobajen ay |

SjuaWesINgsIp Jo JUBWIWNS PAYIBRE SUf} UILIM PISO[ISIP ale 9je)sa ay) woJlj pled sjuswasingsip Auy

abes|iw ssauisng ‘a|dwexa Joy ‘siseq ajqeuosess pue Jadoid e uo wawjuiodde ay) 0} pajeoo|e ag UeD JByY) S1S0D Pajedojje Jo paleys sphoul
Aew Aoy Aped panyuspuadspul ue o} Juswihed e o) Jou Ing uorsanb uljusunuiodde ay) o} sjqeejal AJOaNp SI. 1B SISO BJB 9S8Y ). Siuswesingsip Z Aiobejen w

HEIS JBY 1O $IY JO JAPIOYadYO By} O} PaSINQUIISI
1509 jJudjeainba pue ‘sasuadxs [aaey) ‘sabieyo suoydaa) ‘abejsod ‘obelols 'auy wool ‘Buisiusape ‘sjdwexs 10} ‘apnpu ABWw 9say | Aued paiy) Juspusadapul
ue 0} JuswAed e pue uonsanb u juawuiodde ay) 0} Yoq sjqesdal ApoaJip aunppuadxe Jyioads sI SIaY) AIBYM S)S00 Bt asal| Sjuswesingsip | Aiobajen w

SMOJ|O) SB § dIS uyim pauysp
aJe sasuadxa yons ‘IqNOP JO SOUBPIOAR 3U} 104 DJEISI S} WOl Sjuswasingsip z AobBajed pue | K1068)89 410q JoA0I8) 0} 300 [|IM JOPIOUaAIL0 ay) Jwiad Spuny aIaypa

sjuawasIngsip jo Alaaodal ay) Joj Aoljod Buinjonnsay oNdM

Z xipuaddy Je papnjou sasuadxa pue s}s02 awn Jo sisAjeue ue Aq papoddns ‘podas paysepe ay) ui Ino 18s aie pouad Siy) W paLINaul S)S00 SW
SJOJENSIUILPY 34} JO S[IB)18Q 901 Z SINY UIMm a3ueplodde ut {(Auo $810iSd) SIONPaID [BRualajald Pue paindas ay) Aq paroidde sem uonessunwa. SJOJBASIUILPY 8y |

uonijesaunuwal siojensiuiupy

1sanbai uodn papiaoid aq UBD sajn1 asay) 10 X} [y 9y Hodas payoene

au3 Jo 119081 JO SH9OM 8 UIYIM BOL 2 3INY YliM S2UBPIOIDR UT Uno7) 0} uonedijdde ue Buijew Aq 1qap peinaasun ay) o (Wiejd s Jo)pald eyl Buipnioul) enjea ul 9,01
1se9| JB yum (S)J0Npaso palnoasun Aue Jo JoJIpal) paindag Aue Aq pabus|ieys aq ued wnjuenb ay) Jey) papuiwal 8. SIONPaID UOIPPE Ul Wodal payoene au; jo 1diadal
Jo sAep |g ulyym spew aqisnw 1sanbal SiYyL Yep 2 9Ny Ulm S0UBPIOIOE Ul jqap PAINJasun ayj JO aNjBA Ul 94,C ISES| 12 YIM (S)JOIPaLd Painossun AUg 10 JOJIpaIn
painaag Aue Aq isenbal uodn siojensIILIPY SUY} WoJj S|qeieAe sI polad au; Joy pabieyd sasuadxa Jayjo BuipseBal uonewiojul |[eucIppe AUR 2} PISIADE I8 SIONP3ID

1VA J018u umoys ase saunby sy pousd siy) 0 Alesyroads Bunejal ‘predun Jo pred Jayjaym ‘pauinau s)sod ay) iejap sasuadxa Jo sjuaweje)s assy |

sasuadxa Jo sa|npayds ayj} 0} S810N

f Xipuaddy




sjesodoud JO SJUBWDIEIS SIOIEIISIUILIPY

G xipuaddy




Sy paaasas siyBu iy Ajpua sSIMS € '0AR2.8d00D) [BUOREWSIU) DX Y3t POIBIIILE SLUY JOGuSW Juapuadapu] Jo }0MBY Dtdd SU) JO ULy Jequss B pus 417 od

3 DN JO Areiprsqns € 51 diysiouped AGei PEIE NN 2 'dTT OWAM £102

slojepinbi

jutof se Juaswjuiodde Bunjsss adod UByeUCT puUB |Aog p3 ‘Buiisi4

pieiory ‘ApaaeT aunsuyd ypm ‘uonepinbig Alosdwion ojul s jooosead Buoed
Japio dn-Burpuim B 1o} UnoD) auy) uonnad [pm siojedsiuiupy ayl ‘1 ybnoyl §|

sawedwos Jo Jensibay

ayl yum suuoy sjeudosdde ay) jo uonensibal ayy Guimolioy Aleeipawiul 1)86
ydeibesed o} uensind siojeqsiuiwpy Se siay) Jo uonae Aue jo 1pedsal ul
Angen) wouy pabieydsip 8q SIOIBASIUILPY U} Usy) UORNJOSSIP JO JUSAS 84} U]

way; jo Aue Aq auop aq Aew sioepinbi juior ayy Aq

auop aq 0} Jualwijoeus Aue Japun pasuoyine Jo palinbal joe Auy pascidde aie
sjesodold ay) 810jaq pue siesodoid ays jo 1diaoal sy} Jaye apew S1 UOKBLILIoU
ayy jey; papiacid “1oiepinbi pasodold ay) se uossad Jualayip B sjeuiwiou Aew
sioypa1n (g)211 g ainy pue (2)cg ydeibered yim aouEpioooE U] SI0|palD 0}
85IN028. J3UUN) AUB JNOYIM S,)000B34 JO S10)epinbi Juior se adod ueyleuor
pue ajkog p3 ‘Buius|4 pJeyory ‘Ausae sunsuys juiodde [Im sm sjeudosdde
pawasp sI ucnepinbi] AJBjUNJOA SIONpal) | uonEPINDI| OlUI UCELSIULILPE
WoJj §,5900894 aA0W (M siojelisiuiwpy sy ‘1 ybnoy j ‘Alsanewssiy

(s1eudordde 3ty sioppaio [enuassgeld

pUB SIONPaJY) PaINJaS 8y} WOl 1oy aUl 4o g anpayas Jo (1)g6 ydelbeiey
0} Juensind sioleRSILILPY Se SJIay) Jo ucnoe Aue Jo 1oadsal ul Ajjiges|

wouy sBieydSIp J8Y) H99S SIOIBASIUILUPY aU) 1B} UOINJOSSIP JO JUSAS aU) U]

DAAJOSSIP 8g Ajjusnbasgns ||Im $,)00089d

pue esnoH saiuedwos e sadiou ajeudosdde ay) ajy ||BYS SIOjRASIUILIPY

@) uay ‘uonepinbi] & Ul yum Jesp aq o} aanbay 1ey; sieypew Buipue)sino

13Y]0 U aJe 29U PUB 'SIONPAID O} S|qejIEAR ALUOIS] (M PUSPIAIP OU JSNEBISY
sjeudoidde jou s1 uonepInbi| JBY) WaSP SIOIENSILILLPY 83U} 1BU) JUBAS au) U]

$,}000E3 JO 5}9SSE 8y} JO N0 pled

aq ||leys pue s)sod awi} uodn paseq aq sisienads asnoy-ul 477 SINdH Wols
SIOJENSIUNUPY SU} O} PApIA0Id SDIAPE JUBASIS) JAY)0 PUR SOIADE AJ3JES PUB

] yieay ‘uoisuad ‘LA "X} '21SUSI0) Jo 10adsal Ul 477 S 10 SIS0 Byl ey

sjuawasIngsip

omy Aobareo apnjow 0] 2w 0] W) WO SJUSLWISSINGSIP MEIP O} pasuoyine

8q slojeqsiuiwpy ey} jew ‘osly Juswubisse ay jo Auxadios auy 10apyel

= Jey) ‘esealout Aue Buipnjou ‘sajel Jno abieyd 477 O 18 uads Apadold swin
uo paseq uolensiuwpe aug Jo pouad sy Buunp awn 0} sy WoJy 5,4000B3d JO
S}9SSE 9y} W0} JUNOJDE U0 S99} MEIP 0] PASUOYINE 99 SI0JENSILIWLDY 2U) 1BY ]

(ved paquosaid
8y} Japun) SIO)NPaI0 PAINIISUN O} UOHNQIYSIP B SYBW 0} ALoYINe au} 1o}
(£)¥9 ydeiBerey sapun) unos sy o} Ajdde 0y ‘syeudoidde j ‘papiulad aq o)

(s1qesdde asaym) sioypaio lequalssjeld
pue painoas 0} uonesijeas Aue Aed o) payiunad ag si0lRASIILIPY BU) jBY |

» SI0)BASILILPY
ay) Aq Auessa0au pawasp J pouad UoLASILILIPE 3U} O} UCISUIIXS UB Y985 0

aaey Aew s,)200B38d swied Aue ansind ‘9jeudosdde y ‘pue sjebnsasul o)

S)M000B9d JO S1asSE Ay} WO SUoNes|[eat aSILIXEW 0] J3PI0o ul
BIQRIISAIP JOPISUOY ‘UCHAIISIP JISY) Ul 'ASy) SE SJojeNsIuILIpY se siamod Jisy) e
es1019x%2 Ajlesousb pue usipadxs Alqeuoses) sBuy) 4ons (e Op 6} anuRuod 0,

m:s.,o__e ay) asodoid siojensSuIwpy ayl

6% ydeibeieq ypm aouepIo2IE Ul S|ESOd0Id ,SIC)ENSIUILIPY U} SAINISUOD
. AJamua sy uljuawnoop SIy} ‘mojaq sjesodoid pesiwsy oyoads sy 0} uoippe uj

(91d dnoug yo0oe0d 9y Aj4owio}) o|d suoinjesijeday 19d — sjesodouad siojeaisiuiwpy

s|esodo.d




oF

peasase) siBH Iy ANue SSIMS B ‘9ANEIBAC0T) [BUOELLISIU| DN Ui POIIILIE SULL JSQIAL JUBPURGSDUL IO IOMIGU DN O JO LI JSQUOW B PUR dT] edoung DN J0 Aeiprsqns e 1 diysreued Qingeq poius XN e 4T3 WA EL0Z O

siolepinbr

wior se jeaunuiodde Buyaas adod ueyieuor pue sikog p3 ‘Bunwg)y

pleyory ‘ARaART SuNsSUYD yum ‘uonepinbi Atosindwion ol s jacorad Buoe|d
1apio dn-Buipum g 10) UNoD ayy uoniad |Im siolensiunupy sy ‘i iybnoy J)

saluedwo Jo Jeqsibay

auy yim suLog ajeudosdde atp jo uonensibial sy Bumo| o) Algyeipawun *{L)86
ydeibeied o} juensind siojesSIUILPY SE SJiaY) JO uonoe Aue Jo 1oadsal w
Aunqer wouy pebieyosip aq ,SIOJRASIUIPY S} USL) UONNOSSIP JO JUSAS 2} U|

wayp jo Aue Aq auop aq Aew siolepinbi wior syl Aq

auop 2G 0} Juswioeud Aue Japun pasuoyine 1o palinbal Joe Auy paacsdde ale
s[esodold ay) aiojaq pue sjesodold ayj Jo 1diaoss syl J5Ye apewl Si uoijeuIlLoU
ay) 124y papiacad ‘iojepinbiy pasodoid ay) se uosiad yussayip & sjeuiou Aew
sJoNpa32 (£)Z11 Z 2Iny pue (2)eg ydelbeled yim 9oUBPIGIIE U] SI0)pam 0}
BSIN023I JaYUN} AU JNOYIM S HI0983d JO Siciepinbi juior se adod ueyieuop
pue afog p3 ‘Bunws|d pieyary ‘Agaae aunsuy) juiodde wm am sjeudoidde
pawasp S uonepInbi] ATBUNIOA SIORPAIN 4 UoRepINbI Ol uoilensitLupe
Wol) S)H000BS4 SAOW [{IM SIOJENSIUIIPY BUY) ‘W IYBnoy) ji ‘Ajaajewss)y

(s1eudodde ji) sioypalo |enuassyad

pue s10)IpalD) paindag atf) Wol) 1oy ay Jo 18 aihpayos 4o (1)ge ydeibered
o] uensind siojensSiuILpY SB SHoUl Jo uonoe Aue Jo 1aadsal ul Ajjigen)

woJ) afieyosip s1ay) }aas SIOIBASIUILIPY aUl 12U} UONN|OSSIP JO JUBAS 8L U]

PaAjOsSIp 8q Ajjuanbasqns [[IM S,)000B3d

pue asnoH saiuedwos Je saonou ejeudoidde ay) ajy [|BYS SIOIRASIUILIPY

oY) uay; ‘uonepinbi| e ul yuMm Jjeap aq 0} aJinbal jey) siepew Burpueisino

JOYI0 OU 3IE I3} PUB ‘SIONPAID O] S|QR|IRAR SWI023Q [|M PUSPIAID OU asnedaq
ajendordde jou st uonepinby) 1BY) Wasp SI0JENSIUILLPY 8U] JBU] IUBAS ay) u|

‘ 5000884 JO S}asse ay} Jo jno pied

24 [IeYs pue s1sog aum uodn paseq aq sisienads asnoy-ul 477 SN Woy
SIOJENSILILIPY Y1 O} PapIACId 92IAPE JUBAD|SI JALRO PUB 92IARE Aj9)Bs pue
yyeay ‘uoisuad ‘| yA ‘Xe} ‘2I1sualoy jo 10adsas ul 471 WA JO SIS0 a4y jeyl

SjUaWLASINGSIP
om} Aofizyed apnjoul o} 9w 0} S WO SJUBWASINGSIP MBIP O} pasLIoine

8 sJOJBNSIUIWPY aU) JBY) 'Os|y Juswubisse ay) Jo Axeidwod sy 108)j8l

1ey) ‘eseasaul Aue Buipnjoul ‘sael jno abieys 411 SWd 1e Jueds Apadosd awn
uo paseq uoljensiuiwpe sy} jo pouad ayy Buunp awi) 0} SWN WO S Y200e3d JO

S)9SSE AU} WO JUNO2E U0 S59) MEIP 0} PSSUIOYINE 3G SIOIRASIUILIPY 24} JBy L

(ved paquassid
By} Japun) SIOJPal) PaJN3asun 0] LONNALISIP B ayewW 0) AILoYIne ay) 1o}
{£)}9 ydeibeled Japun) unos ayy 0} Aldde 0 ‘ajeudoidde i ‘pausad 8q o)

(ejqeondde asaym) siopalo enualtajald
pue pasnaas 0} uonesieas Aue Aed o) papiuuad aq siojensiuwpy ay) leyl

SIOJRNSILIWPY
ay} Aq Auessaoau pawaap Jl pouad UORBASIUIWPE U3 O} UCISUIIXS LB %288 0]

aney Aew §000E3d swiep Aue ansind ‘sjeudosdde y ‘pue ajebysaau o

S)200804 JO $19SSE SY) WOl SUOHESI[ED] SSIWIXEW O} JapIo W
9|qeJISap JapISUod ‘uoiaLosIp JIay) u ‘Asy) SE SIOJBJISIUILPY SE siamod JIsy) e
2s1049%9 Ajjesauab pue usipadxe Algeuoseal sBuiy) yans |2 op 03 anunuol o

Buimoyo) ey} esodoid siojensIWpY 8y |

6t Ydeibeieq yum aouepiosoe ul sjesodold SIOIBNSIUILIPY 81} S8NSuU0)
Aamus sy uruswnoop siyy ‘mojaq siesodoad pasiwsy ayivads sy 0} uolppe u|

(payiun

$S310}8 S$)209e3d AlJoWI0}) pajiWIT suoljesijeay sa10)Sd — sjesodold siojeqisiuiwupy
s|esodoid




FAY

ponsnsal SB[y ANUD SSIMS € ‘aAN2100000) JBUOTRWBIU] DX it PEIE[IE SULY 18QUIG IIDDUBIEDUT O XIOMBU DiNGH S jO ULY J9qUaw € puR 4T 6doin] D jo Areprsqns e 51 degsseuned Apqe! pay N @ ‘G411 DN 102 O

sioepinbry

julor se aunuiodde Buiyaas adod ueyjeuopr pue siiog p3 ‘Buiws|g

pieyay ‘AuaaeT aunsuysd ypm ‘uonepinbiy Alosindwon oy 83000894 Buioeid
Japio dn-Buipuim e Jop UnoD ayy uonnad jIm SIOJELSILILIPY 8yl ‘i Jybnous J

saiuedwo? Jo tensibay

ayl yum swuoy ejeudosdde sy jo uonensibal ay) Bumo| o) Ajpieipawun ‘(1)g6
ydeiBeled o) uensind siojensiuiLpy S SJay) Jo uonoe Aue 1o 19adsal U
Anngen woyy pabieyssip aq si1ojenSIULPY 3Y) USY) UORNOSSIP JO JUDAS BU) U]

way; jo Aue Aq suop aq Aew siojepinbi uor ay) Aq

auop aq 0} Juawoeua Aue 1apun pasuouine 10 pannbal joe Auy paaocidde aie
s|esadold sy} a10jaq pue sjesodold ey Jo 1dieoel su) JaYB apew S uoneuuou
ay) 1eyy papiaoud “solepinbiy pasodoud sy se uosiad Juaiayip e ajeuLou Aew
sJoyipasd (€)1} Z 3Ny pue (2)gg udeibeled ujm souBpIODOE U] SIOJPSID C)
25IN023J J3yEn} AUB JNOYIM S)209E8 JO siojepinbr julor se adog ueyeuor
pue ajfog p3 ‘Guiwald pieyory ‘Apasae aunsuy) juiodde [im em sjeudosdde
pawasp st uolepinbi] ABjUNjOA SIONP3IS J| uonepinbi) ojuI uonesSIuILpE
W) S HI00Bd SAOW [[IM SIOJRISIUILPY 3y} ‘1Y JyBnoyl Ji ‘Ajeaneuls)y

(e1eudordde ) sioupaio jenuasagald

pueE SIO)pasD PaIndas au) WO} 19y 8U1 Jo | g 9Inpayds jo (1)gs ydeiBeieyq
0} Juensind siojelSIuILIpY SE S1IsL Jo uonoe Aue Jo 1oadsal u Apjiger

wioJy a61eydsIp JIBY) §29S SJOJRIISIUILIPY SY) JBY} UCHNOSSIP JO JUSAS aY) U]

paajossip 9q Ausnbasqgns |im s jo00B84

pue asnoH sawedwo? Je saonou aseudoidde ay) aji} [|BYS SIolRNSIUIWPY

ay; usy} ‘uonepinby) e u yum Jjeap aq 0} asnbal jey) sieyew Bulpue)sino
J9Y10 OU SJE 35U} PUB ‘SIONPAID O} J[GB(IBAR SWO0I3( [[IM PUSPIAIP OU 9SNEJSq
ajeirdosdde Jou st uonepnbi| JeY) Wasp SIOIRASIUILPY Sy} JBY) JUSAS a1} U]

85009894 JO §195SE 8Y) Jo N0 pied

aq [[eys pue sjsoo awi} uodn paseq aq sisieroads asnoy-ul g1 SNdM Wol
SI0jeNSIUILLPY 24} O} papIacid SDIAPE JUBAS|3S 18I0 PUB adAPE AJ9jES pue

m yieay ‘uoisuad ‘| YA XB} ‘01suai0) Jo 19adsal Ut 4T DWW JO SIS09 Y} jeyL

sjuswasingsip

om) AuoBejes apnjoul o} aw 0} 9L LUOY) SIUBLWISSINGSIP MEIP 0} PasSUOYIne

2q SI0jBISIUILPY 24} ey} 'OSly uawubisse ayj Jo Axajdwoo ay) 1088l

® jey) ‘aseasoul Aue Buipnpoul ‘sajes jno sbieyd 477 OGN e jueds Apedosd s
uo paseq uoneisiuupe au Jo pouad syl Buunp SWw 0] SwN) Wol) S,40008a4 JO
SI9SSE I} WON JUNOJDE UO S99 MEIP O] pasuoyine aq siojensiuiwpy ay) jey|

{Hed paquosaig
8L} J9pUN) SIOYPSID PBINIBSUN O} UORNGUISIP B SyBW 0] AJouine ay} Jo}
{9 ydesBered Japun) unon au 0} Aidde o} ‘ajeudosdde p ‘papiuwed sq ol

(s1qeondde asaym) sioppaso |enualapaid
pue paJnoas o) uonesieal Aue Aed o] papiuiad 8q siolRASILILIPY 9y 1EY L

L] siojeNSILILPY
ay) Aq essadau pawaap § pousd UCHRJSIUILUPE 8U) O} UCISUSIXE UB %99S 0|

aney Aew $000e34 swie|s Aue ans.nd ‘sjeudosdde pt ‘pue s1ebnssaul o

S,4000B3d JO S]OSSE U} WOl SUONESIE] 8SILUIXELW 0) Japio Ul
9|qeJISap JOPISUOD ‘UCHAIOSIP JIBY] Ul *ABY) Se SIOIeNSILILIPY SE Stamod Jiay) [je
as101axs Ajleiauab pue Jusipadxe Ajlqeuoseal sHuryl yons [je op 0} aNURUOY O]

Bumo)joy sy} asodold sioiensuupy 8yl

6t ydeibeieq yum ssuepIOloe Ul S|BSOd0Id SIOIBNSILILIPY SYL SaINISUOD
= Aaunus sy Ut uswnoop sy} ‘mojaq sjesodold pasiwa) oynads sy} 0) uonippe uj

pajiwi 09 saje}sy uews.ioq — sjesodoid siojeqsiuiupy

s|jesodo.d




{jeuonewsy|
ONdY) 9aneIadoo)) [BUOKBUIBIU| SINCM JO SHIEWAPES] JO SHIEWSpE]
pasgisiBal ale Ayxardwoo ybnody Bumng, pue obo| ‘aweu DM UL

panasa)
s1ybu Iy A1us sSIMG & ‘saesedooD) [EUONBLIAIU| ONY UM PajeIje suul
13qQUIBL JUSpUSdaRUI JO YJOMIBU SNY BY} JO WY JSquiawl B pue 411 edoing
DN Jo Ateipisqns e s1 ‘diysieuped Alpgen payw Mn 8 ‘dTT OWdM €L0Z ©

uoienus Jenoaned ay) JO UCHEUILIEXD

yBnoloy) e 181e aaipe [puoissajoud sireudoidde INOYIM UGB

YONS UD 108 PINOYS SUD ON BiMIN} Y} Ul S1BINJOE G O} SNUNUOD |NA 11 1BY)
10 PaAIga) $I 1 91BP BU] JO SB 81RINDDE SI UONBULIOIL YINS Jey) asiuelend

OU 8Q UBD 8I8U] ‘UDIBWIIOUI A|SLII} PUB BJBINSOE 8PIACId 0) JNOABSPUS

am yBnouipy Aypus Jo [enpiaipul Jejnoied Aue JO $90URISWINDID BY] SSaJppe
0] PapUBIU 10U St PUB 2JN1EU [2ISUSHD B JO SI U1318Y PaUIZIUOD UCHBULIOIUI 3Y ]

Auxsjdwod ybnoayy buina




